ORDINANCE NO.
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEOQ,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AN ORDINANCE SPECIFYING THE NUMBER OF AND PROVIDING COMPENSATION
AND BENEFITS FOR PERSONS EMPLOYED BY THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEOQ,
SETTING APPROPRIATE RULES AND REGULATIONS AND REPEALING ALL
INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, ordains as
follows:
WHEREAS, section 206a(4) of the San Mateo County Charter authorizes the Board of

Supervisors to establish the number of all appointed officers and employees; and

WHEREAS, sections 206a(5) and 508 of the San Mateo County Charter authorize the
Board of Supervisors to establish by ordinance or resolution the compensation and benefits of

County officers and employees;

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following shall constitute
the number and classifications of positions, as well as compensation and benefits other than base
salary for County officers and employees for fiscal year 2002-2003.

SECTION 1 - TITLE

This is the Salary and Position Ordinance of the County of San Mateo.

SECTION 2 - APPLICATION

The provisions of this ordinance apply to all County positions except as exempted by general law
or the County Charter.

SECTION 3 - APPOINTMENTS

Department heads or their designees, are authorized to make or continue appointments during the



fiscal year to the positions specified in their respective schedules in Section 12.

SECTION 4 - STANDARD COMPENSATION

The compensation of persons employed by the County is based on a full-time biweekly basis.
Biweekly rates apply to full-time employment, the minimum of which is 40 hours per week.

In Section 12, under the heading “Class/Pattern” is the item code or series code and the title of
each position or series. Under the heading “Biweekly Salary Range” is the salary range for each
classification for full-time employment. Under the heading “# of Positions” is the number of
positions of each classification or classification series.

Hourly Equivalent Rate Schedules listed here are used to determine the appropriate rate of pay
for extra help employment, part-time employment, overtime and hourly compensation for
allowance other than base pay.

SECTION 5 - SPECIAY. COMPENSATION

Child Support Services Department

One Information Technology Manager who is given responsibility for coordinating the multiple
agency consortium application development project for Child Support Services shall receive a
10% differential in addition to all other compensation.

County Manager’s Office

Employees in the classifications of Management Analyst, Principal Management Analyst and
Assistant Budget Manager shall receive a 5.7% differential while involved in the Outcome Based
Budgeting program.

Health Services Agency

Staff Nurses in an extra help capacity required to be in an on-call status shall be paid the hourly
equivalent of one-half ('2) the relief nurse day rate of pay for time they are in an on-call status.
Nurses shall not receive on-call pay for periods when they are actually at work.

One Community Mental Health Nurse assigned lead duty responsibilities over other professional
nursing staff shall receive a 7.5% differential in addition to all other compensation.

Extra help employees assigned to the Sexual Assauit Reporting Team (SART) will receive on
call pay at the rate of $10.00 per hour for all hours in an on call status. When such employees
are called to investigaie an alleged sexual assault case said employees shall receive a flat rate
payment of $250.00 for all hours spent in relationship to the specific case. Employees shall not
receive on call pay for time during which they are working on a specific case.



Human Services Agencv

Management Analysts assigned as lead worker over other Management Analysts shall receive
premium pay at the rate of 5.7% of his/her salary in addition to all other compensation. Only one
employee at a time may be so assigned.

Human Services Analysts and Human Services Supervisors working in the Alcohol and Drug
Program shall receive a 10.0% differential in addition to all other compensation.

Information Services Department

Up to two Advisory System Engineers. Senior System Engineers and Project Managers assigned
to provide advanced support to MVS and OS/390 operating systems including installing,
troubleshooting and maintaining system software and related components shall receive a one step
differential in addition to all other compensation.

Up to three Advisory System Engineers assigned to provide advanced UNIX/NT systems
programmer support including installing, configuring, troubleshooting and tuning operating
systems, databases and large complex applications on UNIX/NT servers providing enterprise
wide services shall receive a one step differential in addition to all other compensation.

Up to three Advisorv System Engineers assigned to provide advanced Cisco CCNP, CCDP,
CCIE or equivalent support including programming and troubleshooting multi-protocol routers
and switches shall receive a one step differential in addition to all other compensation.

Up to two_Advisory System Engineers assigned to provide advanced network design support
including designing and implementing enterprise wide IP networks switches shall receive a two
step differential in addition to all other compensation.

Up to one Associate System Engineer assigned to provide lead direction to other staff at the help
desk shall receive a one step differential in addition to all other compensation.

Up to three Information Technology Analysts assigned to provide full supervision of other
information technology staff shall receive a 9.5% differential in addition to all other
compensation.

Tax Collector-Treasurer’s Office

One Information Technology Manager who are given responsibility for coordinating multiple
projects impacting fiscal and related department shall receive a 5.7% differential in addition to
all other compensation.




Retirement Contribution Pick-up

A

The County shall make employee contributions to the retirement system on behalf of
affected employees pursuant to relevant memoranda of understanding or resolutions.

Such contributions shall be treated as employer contributions in determining tax
treatment under the Internal Revenue Code of the United States. Such contribution
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being made by the County in lieu of employee contributions.

Employee contributions made under Paragraph A of this Section shall be paid from the
same source of funds as used in paying the wages to affected employees.

Employee contributions made by the County under Paragraph A of this Section shall be
treated for all purposes other than taxation in the same manner and to the same extent as
employee contributions made prior to the effective date of this resolution.

An employee shall not have the option of choosing to receive directly the contributions
made by the County pursuant to Paragraph A of this Section instead having them paid to
the retirement system.

Notwithstanding the provisions of other sections of this resolution, the gross wages of
affected employees shall be offset by a deduction equal to the amount of employee
contributions made by the County.

This section shall be operative only as long as the County pick-up of employee
contributions continues to be excludable from gross income of the employee under the

-provisions of the Internal Revenue Code.

For purposes of this Section, the following definitions govern:

L. Affected Employees: The term “affected employees™ shall mean those
employees of the County of San Mateo who make employee contributions to
the retirement system.

2. Employee Contributions: The term “employee contributions” shall mean those
contributions to the retirement system which are deducted from the salary of .
employees, credited to individual employees' accounts, and are required as a
condition of obtaining benefits under the retirement system, including
retirement service credit for public service and prior service.

Emplover: The term “employer” shall mean the County of San Mateo.

L2

4. Gross Income: The term “gross income” shall mean the total compensation
paid to affected employees by the County as defined by the Internal Revenue
Code and in rules and regulations established by the Internal Revenue Service.

i

Retirement System: The term “retirement system”™ shall mean that retirement




- system which has been established and maintained for the officers and
employees of the County in accordance with the provisions of the County
Employees Retirement Law of 1937 as amended

6.  Wages: The term “Wages” shall mean the compensation prescribed in the
current salary resolution for the County of San Mateo.

SECTION 6 - PAY FOR WORKING OUT OF CLASSIFICATION

When an employee not covered by a Memorandum of Understanding has been assigned in
writing by the department head or designated representative to perform the work of a permanent
position having a different classification and being paid at a higher rate, and if he/she has worked
in such classification for five (5) consecutive workdays (or four (4) consecutive workdays for
employees working 4 day - 10 hour shifts), he/she shall be entitled to payment for the higher
classification, as prescribed for promotions in section 2.28.040 of the Ordinance Code,
retroactive to the first (1st) workday and continuing during the period of temporary assignment,
under the conditions specified below:

A.

B.

- The assignment is caused by the temporary or permanent absence of the incumbent;

The employee performs the duties regularly performed by the absent incumbent, and
these duties are clearly not included in the job description of his/her regular
classification;

The temporary assignment to work out of classification which extends beyond twenty -
(20) working days be approved by the Employee and Public Services Director, a copy of
the approval form to be given to the employee; and

A copy of the department head's written approval must be submitted in advance to the
Employee and Public Services Director. If the Employee and Public Services Director
determines that he/she will not approve pay for work in the higher classification which
exceeds twenty (20) workdays, the employee will be so notified and have the -
opportunity to discuss this matter with the Employee and Public Services Director
whose decision shall be final.

SECTION 7 - MILEAGE

At the option of the department head, employees assigned to remote work locations may be
allowed mileage reimbursement for travel to and from work provided that:



C.

The first twenty-five (25) miles traveled in one day are excluded;

The employee is reimbursed for no more than twenty-five (25) m1les traveled in one
day; and

The Board of Supervisors has established the rate of reimbursement.

SECTION 8 - MEALS AND CHARGES

The following personnel will not be charged for meals while on duty:

A.

Cooks, Food Service Workers or other personnel involved in the preparation of food as
determined by the Employee and Public Services Director.

Group Supervisors.

Sheriff's personnel assigned to the Honor Camp, County Jail or Work Furlough Facility
who are not allowed to leave during their tour of duty.

Shelter Care Counselors and Supervisors assigned to the dependent Children’s Home.

Non-County personnel providing professional services at Hillcrest, Camp Glénwood or
the Honor Camp.

Deductions for meals for other employees shall be the same whether takeh as prepared at the
institution and other places, or prepared by an employee out of food provisions supplied by the

County.

SECTION 9 - EXTRA HELP

No pgrson shall be employed in an extra help capacity for longer than one thousand forty (1040)
hours in any one classification in the same department during the fiscal year unless otherwise
authorized by the County Manager.

The salary rate for all extra help employees shall be reduced by 7.5% from the listed salary for
the classification.

The following classifications, in addition to those listed in Section 12, are determined
appropriate classifications for Extra Help employment:



Item Number Title Salary

B079 Transportation Officer $14.42 per hour
B101 Physician Specialist $60.00 per hour
B113 Psychiatric Specialist $90.00 per hour
F155 Laboratory Assistant I $8.66-10.82 per hour
F098 Relief Nurse Supervisor $32.00 (Entry) to $42.00
F104 Relief Nurse $32.00 (Entry) to $42.00
L046 Park Aide $8.24-$10.30 per hour
L064 Senior Lifeguard $8.88-$11.10 per hour
L065 Lifeguard $8.24-$10.30 per hour
E071 Library Aide _ $9.21-$10.30 per hour

SECTION 10 - VACATION

The limitation in the accumulation of vacation time established by Ordinance Code section
2.28.110 shall be increased for the County Manager by 100 hours. The County Manager shall
have the authority to permit this same increase in the accumulation of vacation time for
department heads. '

SECTION 11 - SEPARABILITY

If any portion of this ordinance is for any reason held to be unconstitutional or invalid, such
unconstitutionality shall not affect the constitutionality or validity of the remaining portions of
this ordinance.

SECTION 12 - POSITION LISTING BY DEPARTMENT

On the following pages are the authorized positions by department for fiscal year 2002-2003.

SECTION 13 - EFFECTIVE DATE
This Ordinance is effective at the start of the first pay period 30 days following adoption.




Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
11000 Board of Supervisors ’
B239S LEG AIDE/EXEC ASST-U SERIES 10
B027 EXEC ASST BOARD SUPV-C-U $1850.40 - $2312.80
B239 LEGISLATIVE AIDE-U $1929.60 - $2412.00
A044 SUPERVSR 1ST-ELECTV $2998.40 - $2998.40 1
A045 SUPERVSR 2ND-ELECTV $2998.40 - $2998.40 1
A046 SUPERVSR 3RD-ELECTV $2998.40 - $2998.40 1
A047 SUPERVSR 4TH-ELECTV $2998.40 - $2998.40 1
A048 SUPERVSR 5TH-ELECTV $2998.40 - $2998.40 1
15
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Salary Ordinance

Budget " Class/ Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
12000 County Manager's Office
E029 ADMIN ASST | $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
E475 AGENDA COORDINATOR-C $1640.00 - $2050.40 1
D026 ASSISTANT BUDGET DIR $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
B201 ASSISTANT COUNTY MGR-U $5443.20 - $6804.00 1
B207 COUNTY MANAGER-U $6927.20 - $7744.80 1
D025 DEPUTY CNTY MANAGER $3820.00 - $4775.20 2
E470 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-C $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
V236 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST-C $2418.40 - $3023.20 1
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 5
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 - MANAGEMENT ANALYST I $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST (Il $2232.00 - $2790.40
D153 OFFICE SERVICES MGR $1929.60 - $2412.00 1
E464 OFFICE SPECIALIST-C $1253.60 - $1567.20 2
D180 PRINCIPAL MGT ANALYST $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR | $2232.00 - $2790.40 1
E474 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST-C $1191.20 - $1488.80 2
Y0058 REAL PROPERTY AGENT SERIES 2
uoos REAL PROPERTY AGENT ! $1796.00 - $2008.00
U004 REAL PROPERTY AGENT II $2204.00 - $2755.20
U003 REAL PROPERTY AGENT II $2449.60 - $3061.60
D176 REAL PROPERTY SVCS MGR $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
N110 SENR CAPITAL PROJECTS MGR $2929.60 - $3661.60 1
25

Monday, July 08, 2002

Page 2 of 74



Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
13000 Assessor-Clerk-Recorder
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 1
E030 ACCOUNTANT | $1505.60 - $1881.60
E011 ACCOUNTANT Il $1760.00 - $2200.00
E010 ACCOUNTANT iI-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
u0s1s APPRAISER SERIES 13
uo76 APPRAISER | $1652.80 - $1848.00
U074 APPRAISER il $1828.80 - $2285.60
uos1 REAL PROPERTY APPR TECH $1404.00 - $1569.60
A010 ASSESSOR-CO CLK-REC-ELCTV $5330.40 - $5330.40 1
uo079s AUDITOR-APPRAISER SERIES _ 3
U079 AUDITOR-APPRAISER | $1652.80 - $1848.00
uo78 AUDITOR-APPRAISER I $1828.80 - $2285.60
E426 DATA ENTRY SUPERVISOR $1419.20 - $1773.60 1
D095 DEPUTY ASSESSOR-CLK REC $3143.20 - $3928.80 4
D204 DEPUTY CNTY CLK-REC $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
NO53S DRAFTING TECH SERIES 1
N053 DRAFTING TECHNICIAN | $1492.80 - $1866.40
N052 DRAFTING TECHNICIAN Il $1752.00 - $2189.60
E166S ELECTION SPECIALIST SERIES 1
E166 ELECTIONS SPECIALIST | $1208.00 - $1509.60
E167 ELECTIONS SPECIALIST i $1372.00 - $1715.20
E168 ELECTIONS SPECIALIST 1l $1828.80 - $2285.60 9
E468 EXEC ASST-C $1761.60 - $2202.40 1
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 2
NO41. GRAPHICS SPECIALIST $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
B275 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR-U $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
E398 LEAD MICROFILM TECHNICIAN $1310.40 - $1638.40 1
E336 LEAD OFFICE ASST $1253.60 - $1567.20 2
E450 LEAD PROPERTY TRANS ASST $1383.20 - $1728.80 1
E387S LEGAL PROCESS TECH SERIES 1
E387 LEGAL PROCESS TECH | $1132.80 - $1416.00
E388 LEGAL PROCESS TECH I $1227.20 - $1533.60
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES ) 1
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $1929.60 - $2412.00
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST il $2232.00 - $2790.40
E396S MICROFILM TECHNICIAN SERIES 1
E396 MICROFILM TECHNICIAN | $979.20 - $1224.00
E397 MICROFILM TECHNICIAN i $1183.20 - $1479.20
E3348 OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 16
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II $1134.40 - $1417.60
D153 OFFICE SERVICES MGR $1929.60 - $2412.00 1
E338 OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-E $1526.40 - $1908.00 3
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 2
U045 PRINCIPAL APPRAISER-E $2409.60 - $3012.00 5
uo77 PRINCIPAL AUDITOR-APPRS-E $2409.60 - $3012.00 2
B271 PROGRAM SVCS MGR II-U $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
E449 PROPERTY TRANSFER ASST $1285.60 - $1607.20 4
E362S RECORDABLE DOC EXAMINER SERIES 9
E362 RECRDBLE DOC EXMR/INDX | $1152.00 - $1440.00
E363 RECRDBLE DOC EXMR/INDX | $1307.20 - $1634.40
U068 SENR APPRAISER $2075.20 - $2593.60 21
U063 SENR AUDITOR-APPRAISER $2075.20 - $2593.60 8
NO51 SENR DRAFT;ING TECHNICIAN $1961.60 - $2452.00 1
122
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern

Salary Ordinance

Description

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

14000 Controllers
E030S

E030
E011
E010

E539S
E539
E540

D149

D150

AD12

B205

E468

D060

D151

E346S
E346
E347

E534

E479

E350

E470

V235

D110

V230

E095S
E095
E094-

E349

D184S
D184
D182

D181

E334S
E334
E335

E007
E093

Monday, July 08, 2002

ACCOUNTANT SERIES
ACCOUNTANT |
ACCOUNTANT il
ACCOUNTANT II-E

ACCOUNTANT-C SERIES
ACCOUNTANT I-C
ACCOUNTANT II-C

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER

AUDITS MANAGER

CONTROLLER-ELECTIVE

DEPUTY CONTROLLER-U

EXEC ASST-C

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR il

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il

FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP

FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-C

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-C

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH

INTERNAL AUDITOR SERIES
INTERNAL AUDITOR |
INTERNAL AUDITOR i1

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il
MANAGEMENT ANALYST il

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
OFFICE ASSISTANT |
OFFICE ASSISTANT Il

SENR ACCOUNTANT

SENR INTERNAL AUDITOR

$1505.60 - $1881.60
$1760.00 - $2200.00
$1760.00 - $2200.00

$1505.60 - $1881.60
$1760.00 - $2200.00
$3639.20 - $4648.80
$2584.80 - $3231.20
$5110.40 - $5110.40
$3300.80 - $4125.60
$1761.60 - $2202.40
$2461.60 - $3076.80
$2850.40 - $3563.20

$1118.40 - $1398.40
$1180.00 - $1475.20
$1604.80 - $2005.60
$1604.80 - $2005.60
$1351.20 - $1688.80
$1351.20 - $1688.80
$2418.40 - $3023.20
$2714.40 - $3392.80
$1917.60 - $2396.80

$1751.20 - $1957.60
$1828.80 - $2285.60
$1285.60 - $1607.20

$1666.40 - $2083.20
$1929.60 - $2412.00
$2232.00 - $2790.40

$986.40 - $1232.80

$1134.40 - $1417.60
$2158.40 - $2698.40
$2347.20 - $2933.60
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit ‘Pattern  Description Salary Range # of Positions

51
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
15000 Tax Collector / Treasurer
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 1
E030 ACCOUNTANT | $1505.60 - $1881.60
E011 ACCOUNTANT il $1760.00 - $2200.00
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
E029 ADMIN ASST | $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
D084 ASSISTANT TAX COLLECTOR $3300.80 - $4125.60 1
D085 ASSISTANT TREASURER $3300.80 - $4125.60 1
B272 DEPUTY TAX CLLCTR-TRSR-U $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
E468 EXEC ASST-C $1761.60 - $2202.40 1
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 3
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II $1180.00 - $1475.20
E351 FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 7
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80
E014S INVESTMENT SVCS SPEC SERIES 2
E014 INVESTMENT SVCS SPEC | $1451.20 - $1814.40
E015 INVESTMENT SVCS SPEC II $1640.00 - $2049.60
E336 LEAD OFFICE ASST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
E455 REVENUE COLLECTION SPVR-E $1912.00 - $2389.60 1
E458S REVENUE COLLECTOR SERIES ‘ 2
E458 REVENUE COLLECTOR | $1209.60 - $1512.00
E457 REVENUE COLLECTOR i $1494.40 - $1868.00
AB54 TAX COLLECTR-TREAS-ELECTV $4540.00 - $4540.00 1
28
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Partern Description Salary Range # of Positions
16000 County Counsel
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR | $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
B208 CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY CNL-U $4424.00 - $5529.60 2
B204 COUNTY CO_UNSEL-U $5443.20 - $6804.00 1
B039S DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL-U SERIES 19
B039 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL I-U $2068.80 - $2187.20
B038 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL II-U $2850.40 - $3563.20
B037 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL 111-U $3465.60 - $4332.00
B036 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL IV-U $4011.20 - $5014.40
D090 HUMAN SVCS MANAGER I $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
E383 LEAD LEGAL SECRETARY-C 51645.60 - $2056.80 1
E530 LEGAL EXECUTIVE ASST-C $1850.40 - $2312.80 1
D135 LEGAL OFFICE SERVMGR | $2025.60 - $2532.00 1
E382S LEGAL SECRETARY-CONFIDENTIAL SERIES 9
E381 LEGAL SECRETARY |-C $1375.20 - $i719.20
E382 LEGAL SECRETARY II-C $1529.60 - $1912.00
E016 PARALEGAL-C $1645.60 - $2056.80 2
38
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
17000 Employee and Public Services
B132 ADMIN ASST I-U-C $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
D027 ADMIN SERVICES MGR I $2992.80 - $3740.80 5
D104 ASSISTANT DIR EMPL PB SVC $3820.00 - $4775.20 1
E405S BUYER SERIES 4
E140 BUYER | $1533.60 - $1916.80
E125 BUYER Il $1768.00 - $2210.40
E405 PURCHASING TECHNICIAN $1221.60 - $1527.20
D065 COMCTN DISPATCH MANAGER $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
D062 COMCTN PROGRAM SVCS MGR $2584.80 - $3231.20 2
V050S COMM DISPATCHER SERIES 45
V050 COMCTN DISPATCHER I/CLTKR $1748.80 - $1955.20
V048 COMCTN DISPATCHER i $1934.40 - $2418.40
V045 COMMCTN DISPATCH COORDNTR $2129.60 - $2662.40 2
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 1
G226 COMM PROG SPC | $1527.20 - $1908.80
G227 COMM PROG SPC Il $1709.60 - $2136.80
G228 COMM PROG SPC i1 . $2007.20 - $2508.80
G1128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 1
G112 COMM WORKER | $1134.40 - $1417.60
G113 COMM WORKER i $1253.60 - $1567.20
E310 COPY OPERATOR $1134.40 - $1417.60 1
E4233 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR SERIES 1
E423 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR | $979.20 - $1224.00
Ed424 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR i $1134.40 - $1417.60
HO60S DEPUTY SHERIFF SERIES 1
H060 DEPUTY SHERIFF $2068.00 - $2584.80
HO&1 DEPUTY SHERIFF TRAINEE $1845.60 - $1845.60
. B210 DIR EMPLOYEE & PBLC SVC-U $4424.00 - $5529.60 1
D106 EMPL RELATIONS MGR $3143.20 - $3928.80 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I $2850.40 - $3563.20 2
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 6
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il $1180.00 - $1475.20
E465S FISCAL OFFICE ASST-C SERIES 2
E465 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I-C $1118.40 - $1398.40
E466 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II-C $1180.00 - $1475.20
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
E479 FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-C $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
E351 FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E $1604.80 - $2005.60 . 1
E470 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-C $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
S035 FOOD SERVICE SUP- E $1448.00 - $1619.20 1
N042 GRAPHICS SPECIALIST-C $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
EO013 HUMAN RESOURCES TECH-C '$1510.40 - $1888.00 2
D190 INDUS HYG PROG CRD $2385.60 - $2982.40 1
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 1
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80 1
V232 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH-C $1917.60 - $2396.80 1
E550 LEAD COPY OPERATOR $1272.80 - $1591.20 1
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST $1285.60 - $1607.20 3
E401 LEAD MAIL SVCS DRIVER $1272.80 - $1591.20 1
E338 LEAD OFFICE ASST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
E456 LLEAD REVENUE COLLECTOR $1622.40 - $2028.00 3
E355 LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR $1379.20 - $1724.00 1
E400 MAIL SERVICES DRIVER $1137.60 - $1421.60 7
- D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES . 18
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST !l $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $2232.00 - $2790.40
G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 1
G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST | $1771.20 - $2213.60
G120 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II $1985.60 - $2482.40
G119 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR | $1451.20 - $1814.40
G118 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I $1640.00 - $2049.60
G040 . PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER { $1771.20 - $2213.60
G035 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER il $1985.60 - $2482.40
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 4
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT Il $1134.40 - $1417.60
E471S OFFICE ASST-C SERIES 3
E471 OFFICE ASSISTANT I-C $986.40 - $1232.80
E472 OFFICE ASSISTANT II-C $1134.40 - $1417.60
E467 OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-C $1526.40 - $1908.00 1
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20
E464 OFFICE SPECIALIST-C $1253.60 - $1567.20
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
FO09S PATIENT CARE SERIES 6
FO11 CLINICAL NURSE $2650.40 - $3132.80
F120 LICENSED PSYCH TECH $1486.40 - $1857.60
B154 LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U $1486.40 - $1857.60
F020 LICENSED VOC NURSE $1571.20 - $1857.60
B155 " LICENSED VOC NURSE-U $1571.20 - $1857.60
FO77 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST | $1017.60 - $1272.00
F079 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST Ii $1180.00 - $1475.20
F009 NURSE PRACTITIONER $2991.20 - $3536.00
F021 NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN $2846.40 - $2846.40
B09g NURSE PRACTITIONER-U $2991.20 - $3536.00
F109 PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT $2541.60 - $3176.80
FO16 STAFF NURSE $2413.60 - $2853.60
F017 STAFF NURSE TRAINEE $2159.20 - $2159.20
B175 STAFF NURSE-U $2413.60 - $2853.60
E469 PAYROLU/PERS SVC SPEC-C $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
D180 PRINCIPAL MGT ANALYST $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
E474 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST-C $1191.20 - $1488.80 1
E455 REVENUE COLLECTION SPVR-E $1912.00 - $2389.60
B044S REVENUE COLLECTOR I/li-U SERIES
B043 REVENUE COLLECTOR i-U $1209.60 - $1512.00
B044 REVENUE COLLECTOR iI-U $1494.40 - $1868.00
E458S REVENUE COLLECTOR SERIES T 13
E458 REVENUE COLLECTORI $1209.60 - $1512.00
E457 REVENUE COLLECTOR It $1494.40 - $1868.00
T090S ROAD WORKER SERIES 3.
T100 EQUIPMENT MECH 1 $1663.20 - $2079.20
T095 EQUIPMENT MECH I $1896.00 - $2370.40
T081 ROAD EQUIP OPERATORI| $1896.00 - $2370.40
TO80 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR Il $1934.40 - $2418.40
TO90 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR | $1437.60 - $1796.80
T085 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR I $1635.20 - $2044.00
EQ007 SENR ACCOUNTANT $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
E004 SENR ACCOUNTANT-C $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
D063 SUPERVNG COMM DISPATCHER $2345.60 - $2932.00 7
E409 SURPLUS PROPERTY OFFCR $1533.60 - $1916.80 1

Monday, July 08, 2002
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
18000 Information Services
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 1
E030 ACCOUNTANT | - $1505.60 - $1881.60
E011 ACCOUNTANT Il $1760.00 - $2200.00
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
E029 ADMIN ASST | $1604.80 - $2005.60 2
B131 ADMIN ASST I-U $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
B103 ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER-U $2649.60 - $3312.00 4
D116 ASSISTANT DIR INFO SRVCS $4424.00 - $5529.60 1
V201 ASSISTANT SYSTEMS ENGR-C $1761.60 - $2202.40 1
B127 ASSOCIATE SYSTEMS ENGR-U $2072.80 - $2591.20 1
E428S COMPUTER OPERATOR SERIES ' 2
E428 COMPUTER OPERATOR | $1075.20 - $1344.00
E429 COMPUTER OPERATOR i $1378.40 - $1723.20
D113 DEPUTY DIR INFORMATION SV $3639.20 - $4548.80 4
B233 DIR INFORMATION SRVCS-U $4876.80 - $6096.00 1
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 1
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I $1180.00 - $1475.20
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 2
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 17
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80 1
V102 LEAD PRODUCTION TECH $1585.60 - $1982.40 1
E478 LEAD TELEPHONE OPERATOR $1399.20 - $1748.80 1
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 1
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $2232.00 - $2790.40
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 1
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II $1134.40 - §1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
E403 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
v101S PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN SERIES 5
V100 PRODUCTION TECH | $1246.40 - $1558.40
V101 PRODUCTION TECH Il " $1379.20 - $1724.00
D115 _PROJECT MANAGER $2992.80 - $3740.80 5
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Budget Class/
~ Unit Pattern

Salary Ordinance

Description

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

B274
E460S
E459
E460
E473
E007
V2005
V215
V214
V200
V205
V225
V210
B128
E480
V053
E477

Monday, July 08, 2002

PROJECT MANAGER-U
RECORDS CENTER ASST SERIES
RECORDS CENTER ASST |
RECORDS CENTER ASST li
RECORDS CENTER SUPVSR-E
SENR ACCOUNTANT
SYSTEMS ENGINEER SERIES
ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER
ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER-E
ASSISTANT SYSTEMS ENGR
ASSOCIATE SYSTEMS ENGR
SENR SYS ENGINEER
SYSTEMS ENGINEER
SYSTEMS ENGINEER-U
TELEPHONE OPERATOR
TELEPHONE SVCS ANALYST
TELEPHONE SVCS SUPVSR-E

$2992.80 - $3740.80

$1189.60 - $1487.20
$1253.60 - $1567.20
$1489.60 - $1861.60
$2158.40 - $2698.40

$2649.60 - $3312.00
$2649.60 - $3312.00
$1761.60 - $2202.40
$2072.80 - $2591.20
$2884.80 - $3606.40
$2418.40 - $3023.20
$2418.40 - $3023.20
$1131.20 - 81414.40
$1708.80 - $2136.00
$1583.20 - $1979.20

1
1 -
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Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
19500 Children and Families First
BO15 ADMIN SEGRETARY {I-U
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES
B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U
B181 COMM PROG SPC II-U
B180 COMM PROG SPC HII-U
B247 EXEC DIR,CHLDRN/FAM 1ST-U
B042S FISCAL OFFICE ASST-U SERIES
B042 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I-U
B020 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II-U
B219S MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES
B219 MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U
B220 MANAGEMENT ANALYST II-U
B221 MANAGEMENT ANALYST IIi-U

Monday, July 08, 2002

$1448.80 - $1811.20

$1527.20 - $1908.80
$1709.60 - $2136.80
$2007.20 - $2508.80

$2992.80 - $3740.80

$1118.40 - $1398.40
$1180.00 - $1475.20

$1666.40 - $2083.20
$1929.60 - $2412.00
$2232.00 - $2790.40
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range  # of Positions
20000 Retirement
D076 ASSISTANT EXEC OFFCR $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
B250 CHIEF EXEC OFFCR, SAMCERA 54212.80; $5266.40 1
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 1
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
D078 INVESTMENT AND FINANC MGR $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 1
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT Il $1134.40 - $1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
E491S RETIREMENT ANALYST SERIES 3
E490 RETIREMENT ANALYST | $1326.40 - $1657.60
E491 RETIREMENT ANALYST Il $1525.60 - $1907.20
EOO7 SENR ACCOUNTANT $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
11
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Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
22000 Courts
B001S ACCOUNTANT-U SERIES 4
B0O1 ACCOUNTANT I-U $1505.60 - $1881.60
B002 ACCOUNTANT ii-U $1760.00 - $2200.00
B131 ADMIN ASST U $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
B134 ADMIN ASST II-U-E $1823.20 - $2279.20 1
B0O15 ADMIN SECRETARY Hl-U $1448.80 - $1811.20 3
BO16 ADMIN SECRETARY IlI-U $1520.80 - $1900.80 2
B187 ADR PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR $3465.60 - $4332.00 1
B186 ASSISTANT FMLY LAW FACLTR $2476.80 - $3096.00 2
B225 CHIEF COURT INVEST-U .32345.60 - $2932.00 1
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 4
8182 COMM PROG SPC I-U $1527.20 - $1808.80
B181 COMM PROG SPC li-U $1709.60 - $2136.80
B180 COMM PROG SPC lil-U $2007.20 - $2508.80
B223 COURT COMMISSIONER-U $4560.00 - $4560.00 4
8280 COURT DIR OF FINANCE-U 33143,ZQ - $3928.80
B276 COURT DIR OF INFO TECH $3143.20 - $3928.80. 1
B211 COURT EXEC OFFCR/C&J CM-U $4645.60 - $5807.20 1
B136 COURT INVESTIGATOR-SC-U $1947.20 - $2433.60 3
BO64 COURT REPORTER-U $2316.80 - $2896.00 32
B235 COURT SERVICES MGR-U $2584.80 - $3231.20 5
B0O18 COURT SVCS SUPVR-U-E $1839.20 - $2299.20 19
B045S DATA ENTRY OPERATOR-U SERIES 3
B045 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR I-U $979.20 - $1224.00
B012 DATA ENTRY OPERATORII-U $1134.40- $1417.60 .
B046S DEPUTY COURT CLERK-U SERIES 122
B046 DEPUTY COURT CLERK I-U $1133.60 - $1416.80
B047 DEPUTY COURT CLERK 1i-U $1228.00 - $1535.20
B218 DEPUTY COURT EXEC QFFCR-U $3143.20 - $3928.80 3
B028 EXEC ASST COURT EXEC OFF $1850.40 - $2312.80 1
B0O7 FAMILY COURT COUNSELOR-U $2052.80 - $2566.40 8
B200 FAMILY COURT SVCS MGR-U $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
B185 FAMILY LAW FACILITATOR $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
B042S FISCAL OFFICE ASST-U SERIES 8
B042 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I-U $1118.40 - $1398.40
B020 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II-U $1180.00 - $1475.20
B067 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-U $1351.20 - $1688.80 4

Monday, July 08, 2002
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Budget
Unit

Class /
Pattern

Salary Ordinance

Description

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

B152
B150
B230
A026
B058
B054
B0O76
B013
B048
8025
B030
B014
B057S
B057
B056
B068
B219S
B219
B220
B221
B0O8
B004
B035
B003
B041
B074S
B074
B075
B202
B032
B040
B1258
B125
B126

Monday, July 08, 2002

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST-U
INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH-U
INTERPRETER SVCS MGR-U
JUDGE SUP COURT-ELECTV
JUDICIAL SECRETARY-U
JURY OFFICE SPECIALIST-U
LEAD COURTROOM CLERK-U
LEAD DATA ENTRY OPERATR-U
LEAD DEPUTY COURT CLERK-U
LEAD FISCAL GFFICE ASST-U
LEAD LEGAL OFFICE ASST-U
LEGAL EXHIBITS TECH-U
LEGAL SECRETARY-U SERIES
LEGAL SECRETARY I-U
LEGAL SECRETARY Il-U
LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR-U
MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES
MANAGEMENT ANALYST {-U
MANAGEMENT ANALYST |I-U
MANAGEMENT ANALYST {Il-U
PARALEGAL-U
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST-U
RESEARCH ATTNY-SC-U
SENR ACCOUNTANT-U-E
SENR UTILITY WORKER-U
SUPERIOR COURT CLERK-U SERIES
COURTROOM CLERK I-U
COURTROOM CLERK iI-U
SUPERIOR COURT CMMSR-U
SUPERVNG RESEARCH ATTNY-U
TRAFFIC REFEREE-U
UTILITY WORKER-U SERIES
UTILITY WORKER I-U
UTILITY WORKER II-U

$2418.40 - $3023.20
$1917.60 - $2396.80
$1749.60 - $2187.20

§1678.40 - $2097.60
$1360.00 - $1700.00
$1727.20 - $2159.20
$1285.60 - $1607.20
$1438.40 - $1798.40
$1285.60 - $1607.20
$1484.00 - $1855.20
$1294.40 - $1617.60

$1375.20 - $1719.20
$1528.60 - $1912.00

' $1379.20 - $1724.00

$1666.40 - $2083.20
$1929.60 - $2412.00
$2232.00 - $2790.40
$1645.60 - $2056.80
$1191.20 - $1488.80
$2619.20 - $3096.00
$2158.40 - $2698.40
$1359.20 - $1699.20

$1510.40 - $1888.00
$1692.00 - $2115.20
$4453.60 - $4453.60
$2754.40 - $3443.20
$4560.00 - $4560.00

$1168.00 - $1460.00
$1233.60 - $1542.40

5
3
1
26
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Budget Class /

Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

Unit Pattern Description
25000 District Attorney
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
EO11 ACCOUNTANT Ii
£010 ACCOUNTANT II-E
£001 ADMIN SECRETARY |
8203 ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTY-U
B213 CHIEF DEPUTY DIST ATTY-U
D193 CHIEF INSPECTOR
G112S COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER II
B024S DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY-U SERIES
B024 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY |-U
B323 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY il-U
B0O22 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY lil-U
8021 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY V-U
B034 LAW CLERK-U
2238 DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMIN SERIES
G223 DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMSTR |
G224 DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMSTR !
HO35 DISTRICT ATTORNEY INSP
AD18 DISTRICT ATTORNEY-ELECTV
E443 . ESTATE PROPERTY OFFICER
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR 1l
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
E379 LEAD LEGAL SECRETARY
E530 LEGAL EXECUTIVE ASST-C
E372S LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E372 LEGAL OFFICE ASST I
E373 LEGAL OFFICE ASSTHI
E375 LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST
E377S LEGAL SECRETARY SERIES
E377 LEGAL SECRETARY |
E378 LEGAL SECRETARY ||
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

Monday, July 08, 2002

$1505.60 - $1881.60
$1760.00 - $2200.00

$1760.00 - $2200.00

$1342.40 - $1678.40
$4876.80 - $6096.00
$4424.00 - $5529.60
$3143.20 - $3928.80

$1134.40 - $1417.60
$1253.60 - $1567.20

$2068.80 - $2187.20
$2850.40 - $3563.20
$3465.60 - $4332.00
$4011.20 - $5014.40
$1479.20 - $1479.20

$1623.20 - $1814.40
$1640.00 - $2049.60
$2563.20 - $3204.00
$6940.00 - $6940.00
$1348.80 - $1685.60
$2850.40 - $3563.20
$2714.40 - $3392.80
$1917.60 - $2396.80
$1645.60 - $2056.80
$1850.40 - $2312.80

$1230.40 - $1538.40
$1297.60 - $1622.40
$1484.00 - $1855.20

<A
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$1529.60 - $1912.00

$1666.40 - $2083.20
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $2232.00 - $2790.40 -
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 1
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT i $1134.40 - $1417.60
D177 OFFICE SERVICES MGR,DA ~$2461.60 - $3076.80 1
B008 " PARALEGAL-U $1645.60 - $2056.80 2
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST $1191.20 - $1488.80 3
G098s SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 1
G038 SOCIAL WORKER { $1623.20 - $1814.40
G097 SOCIAL WORKER 11 $1640.00 - $2049.60
G096 SOCIAL WORKER HI $1933.60 - $2416.80
B107S SOCIAL WORKER-U SERIES 3
B107 SOCIAL WORKER I-U $1623.20 - $1814.40
B108 SOCIAL WORKER II-U $1640.00 - $2049.60
B106 SOCIAL WORKER Iil-U $1933.60 - $2416.80
E380 SUPERVNG LEGAL SECRETRY-E $1892.80 - $2365.60 3
D137 VICTIM PRGMS SVCS MGR $2345.60 - $2932.00 1
123
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern  Description Salary Range  # of Positions
26000 Child Support Services _
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR | $2584.80 - $3231.20 2
B146S CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY SERIES 5
B149 CHILD SUPP ATTNY IV-U $4011.20 - $5014.40
B146 CHILD SUPPORT ATTNY 1-U $2068.80 - $2187.20
B147 CHILD SUPPORT ATTNY lI-U $2850.40 - $3563.20
B148 CHILD SUPPORT ATTNY IlI-U $3465.60 - $4332.00
E433 CHILD SUPPORT INVESTIGATR $1924.00 - $2404.80 1
E437 CHILD SUPPQRT QFFICER Il $1710.40 - $2137.60 7
E436S CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SERIES 35
E436 CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER | $1514.40 - $1892.80
E435 CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER 1! $1593.60 - $1992.00
E434 CHILD SUPPORT SUPVR-E $1988.00 - $2484.80 14
E432 CHILD SUPPORT TECH $1349.60 - $1687.20 18
E431 CHLD SUP CUST SVC SPEC $1346.60 - $1687.20 6
E4288 COMPUTER OPERATOR SERIES 1
E428 COMPUTER OPERATOR | $1075.20 - $1344.00
E429 COMPUTER OPERATOR il $1378.40 - $1723.20
D222 DEPUTY DIR OF CHLD SUP SV $3465.60 - $4332.00 1
B240 DIR OF CHLD SUPP SVCS-U $4424.00 - $5529.60 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 4
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il $1180.00 - $1475.20
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 4
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 -1
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80 3
E438 LEAD CHLD SUPP CUST SVCS $1593.60 - $1992.00 1
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST $1285.60 - $1607.20 1
E374 LEAD LEGAL OFFICE ASST $1484.00 - $1855.20 1
E336 LEAD OFFICE ASST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
E377S LEGAL SECRETARY SERIES 2
E377 LEGAL SECRETARY | $1375.20 - $1719.20
E378 LEGAL SECRETARY li $1529.60 - $1912.00
E334S5 OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 10
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT Ul $1134.40 - $1417.60
E008 PARALEGAL $1645.60 - $2056.80 1
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / : Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description ‘ Salary Range # of Positions
E469 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC-C $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR | $2232.00 - $2790.40 2
D088 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR !l $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST $1191.20 - 31488.80 5
130

Monday, July 08, 2002
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /  Bi-Weekly
Unir Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
30000 Sheriff
EQ30S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 1
EQ30 - ACCOUNTANT 1 $1505.60 - $1881.60
EO11 ACCOUNTANT Il $1760.00 - $2200.00
EQ10 ACCOUNTANT II-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
E089 ADMIN ASST II-E $1823.20 - $2279.20 2
E001 ADMIN SECRETARY | $1342.40 - $1678.40 1
EQ02 ADMIN SECRETARY {} $1448.80 - $1811.20 1
E005 ADMIN SECRETARY II-C $1448.80 - $1811.20 1
B245 ASSISTANT SHERIFF-U $3639.20 - $4548.80 1.
T074 COMM SVCS OFFICER $1152.80 - $1440.80 3
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 1
B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U $1527.20 - $1908.80
B181 COMM PROG SPC I-U $1709.60 - $2136.80
B180 COMM PROG SPC llI-U $2007.20 - $2508.80
G050 CRIME ANALYST $1929.60 - $2412.00 2
HO029S CRIMINALIST SER[ES
HO029 CRIMINALIST | $2073.60 - $2592.00
HO28 CRIMINALIST Il $2583.20 - $3228.80
B122S CRIMINALIST-U SERIES 1
B122 CRIMINALIST I-U $2073.60 - $2592.00
B121 CRIMINALIST II-U $2583.20 - $3228.80
D029 DEPUTY DIR SHERIFF AD SVC $3080.80 - $3851.20 1
HO60S DEPUTY SHERIFF SERIES 280
HO60 DEPUTY SHERIFF $2068.00 - $2584.80
HO61 DEPUTY SHERIFF TRAINEE $1845.60 - $1845.60
Q002 DISTRICT COORD, OES $1828.80 - $2285.60 4
E468 EXEC ASST-C $1761.60 - $2202.40 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 4
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I $1180.00 - $1475.20
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 2
D196 FORENSIC LAB MANAGER $3143.20 - $3928.80 1
H112S FORENSIC SPECIALIST SERIES 5
H112 FORENSIC SPECIALIST | $1816.80 - $2271.20
H111 FORENSIC SPECIALIST It $2020.00 - $2524.80
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 2
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80 3
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST $1285.60 - $1607.20 1
E374 LEAD LEGAL OFFICE ASST $1484.00 - $1855.20 1
E372S LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 6.
E372 LEGAL OFFICE ASST | $1230.40 - $1538.40
E373 LEGAL OFFICE ASST i $1297.60 - $1622.40
E376 LEGAL OFFICE SERV SUPVR-E $1765.80 - $2207.20 2
E375 . LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST $1484.00 - $1855.20 44
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 1
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i1 $2232.00 - $2790.40
E3348 OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 3
£334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT I $1134.40 - $1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 3
E462 ~ PAYROLL/PERS SVC SUPVR $1526.40 - $1908.00 1
B271 PROGRAM SVCS MGR lI-U $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
B244 PUBLIC INFO OFFICER -U $2345.60 - $2932.00 1
E367 PUBLIC SVCS ASSISTANT $1052.80 - $1316.00 1
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST -$1191.20 - $1488.80 1
E009 SENR ACCOUNTANT-E $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
BOO3 SENR ACCOUNTANT-U-E $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
D192 SHERIFF'S CAPTAIN $3284.80 - $4106.40 5
HO059 SHERIFF'S CORRECTNL OFFCR $1845.60 - $2307.20 95
E447 SHERIFF'S CRIM RD SUPV-E $1662.40 - $2077.60 .3
E4458 SHERIFF'S CRIMINAL RECORDS TECH SERIES 15
E445 ‘ SHERIFF'S CRIM RD TECH | $1198.40 - $1497.60
E446 SHERIFF'S CRIM RD TECH Il $1268.80 - $1585.60
"Ho85 SHERIFF'S ID TECHNICIAN $1580.80 - $1976.00 7
HO90 SHERIFF'S LEAD ID TECH $1739.20 - $2173.60 1
D191 SHERIFF'S LIEUTENANT $2838.40 - $3548.00 15
B269 SHERIFF'S LIEUTENANT-U $2838.40 - $3548.00 1
E106S SHERIFF'S PROPERTY OFFCR SERIES 7
E106 SHERIFF'S PROP OFFCR | $1436.00 - $1795.20
E105 SHERIFF'S PROP OFFCR li $1671.20 - $2088.80
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Salary Ordinanée

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
D202 SHERIFF'S RECORDS MANAGER $2345.60 - $2932.00 1
HO44 SHERIFF'S SERGEANT $2376.80 - $2971.20 52
A024 SHERIFF-ELECTIVE $6200.00 - $6200.00 1
E406S STOREKEEPER SERIES 5
E406 STOREKEEPER | $1002.40 - $1252.80
E407 STOREKEEPER 1! $1221.60 - $1527.20
E410 STOREKEEPING SPVSR-E $1489.60 - $1861.60 1
HO27 SUPERVNG CRIMINLST-E $2866.40 - $3583.20 2
Q005 SUPERVNG DIST COORD,QOES-E $2137.60 - $2672.00 1
H130 SUPERVNG FORENSIC SPEC-E $2258.40 - $2823.20 1
B206 UNDER SHERIFF-U $3820.00 - $4775.20 1
TO64S UTILITY WORKER SERIES 7
7 T064 UTILITY WORKER | $1168.00 - $1460.00
T063 UTILITY WORKER i $1233.60 - $1542.40
618
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern

Salary Ordinance

Description

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range -

# of Positions

32000 Probation
E030S

E030
EO11
EO010
E029
EO89
E002
E003
EC06
E439
D161
G1128
G112
G113
E531
E3948S
E394
D164
C001S
Co001
co02
C003
B119S
B119
B118
B117
B214
E476
D060
E346S
E346
E347
E350
C004
B116
C005
Co06
Monday, July 08, 2002

ACCOUNTANT SERIES
ACCOUNTANT |
ACCOUNTANT Il
ACCOUNTANT II-E

ADMIN ASST |

ADMIN ASST {I-E

ADMIN SECRETARY I

ADMIN SECRETARY liI

ADMIN SECRETARY lil-C

ALTERNATIVE SENTCNG OFFCR

ASSISTANT DIR PROB SVCS

COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
COMM WORKER |
COMM WORKER Il

DEPT DATA PROC SPC

DEPUTY COURT CLERK SERIES
DEPUTY COURT CLERK I

. DEPUTY DIR PROBATION SVCS
DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER SERIES

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR |
DEPUTY PROB OFFCR Il
DEPUTY PROB OFFCR I}

DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER-U SERIES

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR I-U
DEPUTY PROB OFFCR 11-U
DEPUTY PROB OFFCR llI-U
DIR PROBATION SERVICES-U
EXEC SECRETARY-C
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
FISCAL OFFICE ASST I
FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
GROUP SUPERVISORI
GROUP SUPERVISOR U
GROUP SUPERVISOR |}
GROUP SUPERVISOR 1

$1505.60 - $1881.60
$1760.00 - $2200.00
$1760.00 - $2200.00
$1604.80 - 52005.60
$1823.20 - $2279.20
$1448.80- $1811.20
$1520.80 - $1900.80
$1520.80 - $1900.80
$1383.20 - 51728.80
$3465.60 - $4332.00

$1134.40 - $1417.60
$1253.60 - $1567.20
$1534.40 - $1917.60

$1228.00 - $1535.20
$2992.80 - $3740.80

$1698.40 - $2123.20
$1896.00 - $2369.60
$2006.40 - $2508.00

$1698.40 - $2123.20
$1896.00 - $2369.60
$2006.40 - $2508.00
$4011.20 - $5014.40
$1678.40 - $2097.60
$2461.60 - $3076.80

$1118.40 - $1398.40
$1180.00 - $1475.20
$1351.20 - $1688.80
$1412.80 - $1766.40
$1412.80 - $1766.40
$1594.40 - $1992.80

$1772.80 - $2216.00.

_ N = AW N

-
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Saldry Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 3
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
D165 INSTITUTION SVCS MANAGER $2126.40 - $2658.40 7
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST $1285.60 - $1607.20 1
E356 LEAD LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR $1521.60 - $1901.60 2
B138S LEGAL OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES- UNCLASSIFIED 2
B137 LEGAL OFFICE ASST I-U $1230.40 - $1538.40
B138 LEGAL OFFICE ASST II-U $1297.60 - $1622.40
E372S LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 18
E372 LEGAL GFFICE ASST i $1230.46 - $1538.40
E373 LEGAL OFFICE ASST I $1297.60 - $1622.40
D152 LEGAL OFFICE SERV MGR Il $2126.40 - $2658.40
E376 LEGAL OFFICE SERV SUPVR-E $1765.60 - $2207.20 8
E375 LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST $1484.00 - $1855.20 22
E355 . LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR $1379.20 - §1724.00 11
S003 LINEN HOUSEKEEPG SVC SP-E $1346.40 - $1683.20 1
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 2
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST il $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST il! $2232.00 - $2790.40
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 1
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT i $1134.40 - $1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
E462 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SUPVR $1526.40 - $1908.00 1
D163 PROBATION SVCS MGR | $2345.60 - $2932.00 20
B241 PROBATION SVCS MGR I-U $2345.60 - $2932.00 2
D162 PROBATION SVCS MGR I $2584,80 - $3231.20 7
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST $1191.20 - $1488.80 8
T105 SCHOOL BUS DRIVER $1305.60 - $1460.00 4
S065 SEAMSTRESS $1045.60 - $1307.20 2
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES 1
TO64 UTILITY WORKER | $1168.00 - $1460.00
TO63 UTILITY WORKER i $1233.60 - $1542.40
436
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
33000 Coroner
EO030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 1
EO030 ACCOUNTANT | $1505.60 - $1881.60
EO11 ACCOUNTANT il $1760.00 - $2200.00
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
D124 CHIEF DEPUTY CORONER $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
H131 CORONER'S INVESTIGATOR $2056.80 - $2571.20 7
AD14 CORONER-ELECTIVE $3869.60 - $3869.60 ‘ 1
E468 EXEC ASST-C $1761.60 - $2202.40 1
TO70 FORENSIC AUTOPSY TECH $1214.40 - $1518.40 2
E361 MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST $1331.20 - $1664.00 1
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST $1191.20 - $1488.80 1
15
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly

Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions

35000 Environmental Services Admin
B215 DIR ENVIRON SRVCS AGNCY-U : $4645.60 - $5807.20 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR | $2232.00 - $2790.40 1
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Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
35200 Agricultural Commissioner / Sealer
~ Jos2s BIO/STANDARDS SPECIALIST SERIES
Joe2 BIO/STANDARDS SPC |
Jos3 BIO/STANDARDS SPC il
Jo64 BIO/STANDARDS SPC Hl
Joes BIO/STANDARDS SPC IV
D220 DEPUTY DIR AG SRVCS
D146 DIR AGRICULTURAL SVCS
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT !l
Jos7 PEST DETECTION SPEC
B09Z2 PEST DETECTION SPEC-U
Jo70 PEST DETECTION SUPERVSR-E

- Monday, July 08, 2002

$1400.80 - $1400.80
$1468:80 - $1836.00
$1642.40 - $2052.80
$1840.00 - $2300.00
$2232.00 - $2790.40
$2992.80 - $3740.80
$1351.20 - $1688.80

$986.40 - $1232.80

$1134.40 - $1417.60
51174.40 - $1468.00
$1174.40 - $1468.00
$1428.80 - $1785.60

20

33
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / _ Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range  # of Positions
35400 Cooperative Extension _
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES : 2
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT I : $1134.40 - $1417.60
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / : Bi-Weekly

Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions

35700 LAFCo ‘ ,
D180 PRINCIPAL MGT ANALYST $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
37000 ~ County Library
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR | $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
D082 ASSISTANT DIR LIB SVCS $3300.80 - $4125.60 1
K008 CIRCULATION SUPERVISOR-E $1591.20 - $1988.80 9
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 1
G226 COMM PROG SPC | $1527.20 - $1908.80
G227 COMM PROG SPC I $1709.60 - $2136.80
G228 COMM PROG SPC I $2007.20 - $2508.80
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 1
B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U $1527.20 - $1908.80
B181 COMM PROG SPC II-U $1709.60 - $2136.80
B180 COMM PROG SPC 1il-U $2007.20 - $2508.80
D147 DIR LIBRARY SERVICES $4011.20 - $5014.40 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
E346S FISCAL COFFICE ASST SERIES ° 1
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il $1180.00 - $1475.20
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80 1
K001S LIBRARIAN SERIES 28
K001 LIBRARIAN | $1629.60 - $2036.80
K002 LIBRARIAN 11 $1776.80 - $2220.80
K011 LIBRARY ASSISTANT BKMB OP $1422.40 - $1778.40 1
KO03S LIBRARY ASSISTANT SERIES 36
K009 LIBRARY ASSISTANT | $1230.40 - $1375.20
K010 LIBRARY ASSISTANT il $1300.80 - $1626.40
D188 LIBRARY BRANCH MGR | $2025.60 - $2532.00 2
D189 LIBRARY BRANCH MGR i $2345.60 - $2932.00 8
D061 LIBRARY SERVICES MANAGER $2584.80 - $3231.20 4
K014S LIBRARY TECH SERIES 6
K014 LIBRARY TECHNICIAN | $1230.40 - $1375.20
K012 LIBRARY TECHNICIAN i $1300.80 - $1626.40
K007 LITERACY SPECIALIST $1609.60 - $2012.00 2
E3348 OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 2
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT Il $1134.40 - $1417.60
E403 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
K006 PROJECT READ PROGRAM DIR $1894.40 - $2368.00 1
K017 SENR LIBRARY ASST $1379.20 - $1724.00 11
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Partern Description Salary Range # of Positions
K016 SENR LIBRARY TECH $1379.20 - $1724.00 3

122
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 Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit ~ Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
38000 Planning
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR | $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
D043 BUILDING INSPECTOR MGR $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
JO57S BUILDING INSPECTOR SERIES 8
JO57 BUILDING INSPECTOR | $1774.40 - $2217.60
Jos8 BUILDING INSPECTOR li $2431.20 - $2718.40
J059 BUILDING INSPECTOR il $2299.20 - $2873.60
JO60S BUILDING PERMIT TECH SERIES 3
JO60 BUILDING PERMIT TECH | $1291.20 - $1614.40
J061 BUILDING PERMIT TECH Ii $1530.40 - $1912.80
JO55 BUILDING PLANS SPECIALIST $2638.40 - $3297.60. 1
R0O04S CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICER SERIES 1
RO04 CODE COMPLIANCE OFFCR $1509.60 - $1887.20
R0O05 CODE COMPLIANCE OFFCR i $1739.20 - $2174.40
NO17 DELINEATOR ! $1604.80 - $2005.60 2
NO16 DELINEATOR i $2004.00 - $2504.80 1
D173 DEVELOP REVIEW SVCS MGR $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
. E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80 1
E357 LEAD WORD PROC OPERATOR $1316.00 - $1644.80 1
D172 LONG RNG PLNNG SVCS MGR $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES ' 1
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT i $1134.40 - $1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 2
R065S PLANNER SERIES 10
R060 PLANNER| $1530.40 - $1912.80
R0O50 PLANNER II $1815.20 - $2268.80
R040 PLANNER Il $2078.40 - $2598.40
RO65 PLANNING TECHNICIAN $1368.80 - $1711.20
D081 PLANNING ADMINISTRATOR $3639.20 - $4548.80 1
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST $1191.20 - $1488.80 1
ROQ06 SENR CODE COMPLINC OFFC-E $2078.40 - $2598.40 1
R020 SENR PLANNER-E $2624.80 - $3280.80 4
E3528 WORD PROCESSING OPERATOR SERIES 2
E352 WORD PROC OPERATOR | $1138.40 - $1423.20
E353 WORD PROC OPERATOR i $1211.20 - $1513.60
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / ' Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions

46
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
39000 Parks and Recreation
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR | $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
D148 DIR PARKS & RECREATION $4011.20 - $5014.40 1
Lo17 EQUIPMENT MECH/OPER PARKS $1896.00 - $2370.40 1
476 EXEC SECRETARY-C §1678.40 - $2097.60 1
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
1042 GARDENER $1556.80 - $1945.60 3
LOOS LEAD GARDNER $1782.40 - $2228.00 1
B219S MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES 1
B219 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i-U $1666.40 - $2083.20
B220 MANAGEMENT ANALYST iI-U $1929.60 - $2412.00
B221 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1iI-U $2232.00 - $2790.40
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES ' 1
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT It $1134.40 - $1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
L039 PARK RANGER IIl $1782.40 - $2228.00 15
L025 PARK RANGER IV-E $2020.00 - $2524.80 5
L0408 PARK RANGER SERIES 27
L040 PARK RANGER | $1374.40 - $1717.60
L041 PARK RANGER II $1556.80 - $1945.60
D001 PARK SUPERINTENDANT $2850.40 - $3563.20 2
Lo14 PARKS & OPEN SPACE EQ OP $1934.40 - $2418.40 1
R0O20 SENR PLANNER-E $2624,80 - $3280.80 1
63

Monday, July 08, 2002

Page 36 of 74



Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
39800 Coyote Point Marina
L024 ASSISTANT HARBORMASTER $1782.40 - $2228.00 1
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
D166 " HARBORMASTER $2126.40 - $2658.40 1
Lo40S PARK RANGER SERIES 2
LO40 PARK RANGER | $1374.40 - $1717.60
L041 PARK RANGER II $1556.80 - $1945.60
5
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
45100 Public Works Administration
EQ30S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 1
E030 ACCOUNTANT | $1505.60 - $1881.60
EO11 ACCOUNTANT Il $1760.00 - $2200.00
EO010 ACCOUNTANT [I-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
E029 ADMIN ASST I $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
D038 ADMIN SRVCS DIV MGR,PW $2932.80 - $3740.80 1
B229 DIR PUBLIC WORKS.-U $4645.60 - $5807.20 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 3
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST! $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il $1180.00 - $1475.20
E351 FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 4
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 1
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80 2
D004 MAINTENANCE SRVCS DIV MGR $3465.60 - $4332.00 1
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 3
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.46 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST !l $1929.60 - $2412,00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Iif $2232.00 - $2790.40
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 2
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT I $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT Ii $1134.40 - $1417.60
- E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 2
E462 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SUPVR $1526.40 - $1908.00 1
D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR | $2232.00 - $2790.40 -1
D005 PROGRAMS & SVCS DIV MGR -$3465.60 - $4332.00 1
E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
E009 SENR ACCOUNTANT-E $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
31
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Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
46000 PW Engineering Services
N0O1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS MGR
N053S DRAFTING TECH SERIES
NO53 DRAFTING TECHNICIAN |
NO52 DRAFTING TECHNICIAN 11
NO045S ENGINEER SERIES
NO033 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
N020 ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER
NO18 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
NOB0 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR i
NO62 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I
N022 SENR CIVIL ENGINEER
NO09 SENR ENGINEER
N039 SENR ENGINEERING AIDE
D0o3 ENGINEERING SVCS DIV MGR
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
D058 PRINCIPAL CIVIL ENGINEER
N010S PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES
NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH|
NO11 PUBLIC WORKS TECH i
N051 SENR DRAFTING TECHNICIAN
NO35 SUPERVNG DRAFTING TECH-E

Monday, July 08, 2002

$2214.40 - §2768.00

$1492.80 - $1866.40
$1752.00 - $2189.60

$1925.60 - $2407.20
$2505.60 - $3132.00
$2278.40 - $2848.00
$1720.00 - $2150.40
$2023.20 - $2528.80
$2959.20 - $3699.20
$2690.40 - $3363.20
$1535.20 - $1918.20
$3639.20 - $4548.80
$1917.60 - $2396.80
$3300.80 - $4125.60

$1492.80 - $1866.40
$1752.00 - $2189.60
$1961.60 - $2452.00
$2235.20 - $2794.40

30
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Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

Salary C
Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
47200 PW-Road Maintenance
T029 CONSTRUCTION CRPNTR/MASON
N045s ENGINEER SERIES
NO033 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
NOZ0 ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER
NO18 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
NOB0 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR |
NO062 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I
NO22 SENR CIVIL ENGINEER
NO09 SENR ENGINEER
NO39 SENR ENGINEERING AIDE
LOO5 LEAD GARDNER
NO10S PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES
NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH |
NO11 PUBLIC WORKS TECH ii
T083 ROAD CONSTR SUPVR-E
TO82 ROAD EQUIPMENT SUPERVSR-E
D169 ROAD MAINTENANCE MGR
NO85 ROAD MAINTENANCE SPVSR-E
T090S ROAD WORKER SERIES
T100 EQUIPMENT MECH |
T095 EQUIPMENT MECH I
T081 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR |
T080 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR !I
T090 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR |
T085 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR |1
T062 SENR UTILITY WORKER
084S UTILITY WORKER SERIES
TO64 UTILITY WORKER |
T063 UTILITY WORKER ||

Monday, July 08, 2002

$1829.60 - $2287.20

$1925.60 - $2407.20
$2505.60 - $3132.00
$2278.40 - $2848.00
$1720.00 - $2150.40
$2023.20 - $2528.80
$2959.20 - $3699.20
$2690.40 - $3363.20
$1535.20 - $1919.20
$1782.40 - $2228.00

$1492.80 - $1866.40
$1752.00 - $2189.60
$2149.60 - $2687.20
$2272.80 - $2840.80
$2584.80 - $3231.20
$2072.80 - $2591.20

$1663.20 - $2079.20
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1896.00 - $2370.40

$1934.40 - $2418.40.

$1437.60 - $1796.80
$1635.20 - $2044.00
$1359.20 - $1699.20

$1168.00 - $1460.00
$1233.60 - $1542.40

-

N N =
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
47300 PW Bldg Facilities Maintenance & Operation
T048 BOILER WATCH ENGINEER $1675.20 - $2094.40 2
T031 BUILDING MNTNC SUPR-MCF-E $1940.00 - $2424.80 1
T030 CARPENTERMILL CABNT WKR $2287.20 - $2287.20 4
To13 CRAFTS SUPERVISOR-E $2274.40 - $2843.20 1
D093 CUSTODIAL SERVICES MGR $1929.60 - $2412.00 1
T075 CUSTODIAN $1111.20 - $1388.80 30
D039 FACILITIES SERVICES MGR - $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
B295 FACILITIES SERVICES MGR-U $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
T0278 LOCKSMITH SERIES 2
T027 LOCKSMITH $2287.20 - $2287.20
T028 LOCKSMITH TRAINEE $1632.80 - $1825.60
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 1
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT Il §1134.40 - $1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
T026 PAINTER $2287.20 - $2287.20
T062 SENR UTILITY WORKER $1359.20 - $1699.20
T041S STATIONARY ENGINEER SERIES 32 -
T041 STATIONARY ENGINEER | $1544.80 - $1931.20
T040 STATIONARY ENGINEER II $2287.20 - $2287.20
T060 SUPERVNG CUSTODIAN-E $1292.00 - $1615.20
T012 SUPERVNG STATIONARY ENG-E $2274.40 - $2843.20
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES
To64 UTILITY WORKER | $1168.00 - $1460.00
T063 UTILITY WORKER I $1233.60 - $1542.40
95
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
47400 PW Tower Road ISF
T030 CARPENTER/MILL CABNT WKR $2287.20 - $2287.20 9
T013 CRAFTS SUPERVISOR-E $2274.40 - $2843.20 2
T024 ELECTRICIAN $2469.60 - $2469.60 6
TO33 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE MECH $2495.20 - $2495.20 1
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
T026 PAINTER $2287.20 - $2287.20 1
T062 SENR UTILITY WORKER $1359.20 - $1699.20 1
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES 5
TOB4 UTILITY WORKER | $1168.00 - $1460.00
T063 UTILITY WORKER Il $1233.60 - $1542.40
26
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
47600 Fleet & Equipment Maintenance and Replac
WO039S AUTO MECHANIC SERIES 4
WO038 AUTO MECHANIC $2127.20 - $2127.20
w039 AUTO MECHANIC TRAINEE $1610.40 - $2012.80
w128 AUTO SERVICE SUPVSR-E $2386.40 - $2386.40 2
W041 AUTO SERVICE WKR Il $1422.40 - $1778.40 2
W040S AUTO SERVICE WORKER SERIES 3
w121 AUTO SERVICE WKR | $1164.80 - $1456.00
W040 AUTO SERVICE WKR Il $1288.80 - $1611.20
"T1108 EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR SERIES 2
T110 EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR | $1313.60 - $1641.60
T112 EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR I} $1468.80 - $1836.00
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
T094 LEAD EQUIPMENT MECHANIC $2007.20 - $2508.80 1
01848 MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES ] 1
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ii $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $2232.00 - $2790.40
T090S ROAD WORKER SERIES 6
T100 EQUIPMENT MECH | $1663.20 - $2079.20
T095 EQUIPMENT MECH il $1896.00 - $2370.40
To81 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR | $1896.00 - $2370.40
T080 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR | $1934.40 - $2418.40
TG90 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR | $1437.60 - $1796.80
TO85 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR II $1635.20 - $2044.00
T062 SENR UTILITY WORKER $1359.20 - $1699.20 1
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES 2
TO064 JUTILITY WORKER | $1168.00 - $1460.00
T063 UTILITY WORKER I $1233.60 - $1542.40
D012 VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MGR $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
26
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / _ Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
48200 PW Waste Management ‘
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
N010S PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES 2
NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH | $1492.80 - $1866.40
NO11 PUBLIC WORKS TECH !l $1752.00 - $2189.60
D008 RESOURCE CONSERV PR MGR $2461.60 - $3076.80 2
B2s0 RESOURCE CONSERV PR MGR-U $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
BO11 RESOURCE CONSERV SP ilI-U $2085.60 - $2607.20 1
Jog3s RESOURCE CONSERVATION SPECIALIST SERIES 2
Jos3 RESOURCE CONSERV SP || $1931.20 - $2414.40
Jos2 RESOURCE CONSERV SPEC | $1755.20 - $2194.40
D009 WASTE MGT & ENV SVCS MGR $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
10
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
48300 PW Transportation Services
B242 ] ADMIN SRVCS MANAGER |-U $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
D052 PROGRAM COORDINATOR $1929.60 - $2412.00 1
Do41 TRANSPORTATION SYST COORD $2992.80 - $3740.80 2
5
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
48400 PW Special Districts
NO45S ENGINEER SERIES 2
N033 ASSISTANT ENGINEER $1925.60 - $2407.20
NQ20 ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER $2505.60 - $3132.00
NO18 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER $2278.40 - $2848.00
NO60 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR | $1720.00 - $2150.40
N062 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I $2023.20 - $2528.80
NO22 SENR CiVIL ENGINEER $2958.20 - $3699.20
NO0Q9 SENR ENGINEER $2690.40 - $3363.20
NG38 SENR ENGINEERING AIDE $1535.20 - $1919.20
D018 FLOOD CNTRL & UTIL MGR $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 2
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST il $2232.00 - $2750.4C
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
NO10S PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES 2
- NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH | $1492.80 - $1866.40
NO11 PUBLIC WORKS TECH I $1752.00 - $2189.60
N085 ROAD MAINTENANCE SPVSR-E $2072.80 - $2591.20 1
TO90S ROAD WORKER SERIES 6
T100 EQUIPMENT MECH | $1663.20 - $2079.20
T095 EQUIPMENT MECH Il $1896.00 - $2370.40
T081 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR | $1896.00 - $2370.40
T080 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR i $1934.40 - $2418.40
T0O90 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR | $1437.60 - $1796.80
TO85 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR It $1635.20 - $2044.00
15
N
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /

| Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
48500 PW Airports
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY Il $1448.80 - $1811.20 1
D002 AIRPORT MANAGER $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
MO003S AIRPORT OPERATIONS SPECIALIST SERIES 5
MO003 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SPC | $1340.80 - $1676.00
MO002 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SPC 1l $1491.20 - $1864.00
MOO1 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SUPV-E $1892.80 - $2366.40 1
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
9
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Salary Ordinance |

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
55000 Health Administration -
E029 ADMIN ASST | ) $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
D068 DEPUTY DIR HEALTH SVCS $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
B226 DIR HEALTH SVCS AGENCY-U $5443.20 - $6804.00 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR Il $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
N043 GRAPHICS COMMUNCTN SPEC $2004.00 - $2504.80 1
D059 HEALTH SVCS FINANCE DIR $3639.20 - $4548.80 1
K0018 LIBRARIAN SERIES 1
K001 LIBRARIAN | $1629.60 - $2036.80
K002 LIBRARIAN i $1776.80 - $2220.80
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 2
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST ! $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST II $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ilf $2232.00 - $2790.40
D155 MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER $4424.00- $5529.60 1
E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
14
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
56000 Emergency Medical Services
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY il $1448.80 - $1811.20 1
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR |-NUR_S $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES - 1
G226 COMM PROG SPC | $1527.20 - $1908.80
G227 COMM PROG SPC 1} $1709.60 - $2136.80
G228 COMM PROG SPC Il $2007.20 - $2508.80
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES ' 1
B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U $1527.20 - $1908.80
B181 COMM PROG SPC II-U $1709.60 - $2136.80
B180 COMM PROG SPC Ili-U $2007.20 - $2508.80
D035 EMS ADMINISTRATOR $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
5
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
57000 Aging and Adult Services
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 3
E030 ACCOUNTANT | $1505.60 - $1881.60
EO11 ACCOUNTANT 1 $1760.00 - $2200.00
E010 ACCOUNTANT UII-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
E089 ADMIN ASST. II-E $1823.20 - $2279.20 1
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY I $1448.80 - $1811.20
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 7
G226 COMM PROG SPC | $1527.20 - $1908.80
G227 COMM PRCG SPC 1l $1709.60 - $2136.80
G228 COMM PROG SPC it $2007.20 - $2508.80
G2178 DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN/CONSV SERIES 22
G220 DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON | $1623.20 - $1814.40
G225 DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON 1t $1640.00 - $2049.60
G217 DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON 1l $1033.60 - $2416.80
D0O14 DIR AGING & AbULT SVCS $3639.20 - $4548.80 1
E443 ESTATE PROPERTY OFFICER $1348.80 - $1685.60 3
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 2
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 4
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il $1180.00 - $1475.20
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 3
D023 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER | $2461.60 - $3076.80
D033 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER i $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 1
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST $1285.60 - $1607.20 1
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 1
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST IlI $2232.00 - $2790.40
G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 2
G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST | $1771.20 - $2213.60
G120 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST (I $1985.60 - $2482.40
G119 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR | $1451.20 - $1814.40
G118 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I $1640.00 - $2049.60
G040 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER | $1771.20 - $2213.80
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern

Salary Ordinance

Description

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

G035
E334S
E334
E335
E337
F009S
FO11
F120
B154
F020
B155
Fo77
F079
F009
F021
B099
F109
FO16
F017
8175
D131
F040
E368
E009
G093
G098S
G098
G097
G096
B107S
B107
'B108
B106
G218
T103

Monday, July 08, 2002

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER Il
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
OFFICE ASSISTANT |
OFFICE ASSISTANT Il
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PATIENT CARE SERIES
CLINICAL NURSE
LICENSED PSYCH TECH
LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U
LICENSED VOC NURSE
LICENSED VOC NURSE-U
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST |
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST Il
NURSE PRACTITIONER
NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN
NURSE PRACTITIONER-U
PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT
STAFF NURSE
STAFF NURSE TRAINEE
STAFF NURSE-U
PROGRAM SERVICES MGR |
PUBLIC HLTH NURSE
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST
SENR ACCOUNTANT-E
SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES
SOCIAL WORKER |
SOCIAL WORKER il
SOCIAL WORKER I
SOCIAL WORKER-U SERIES
SOCIAL WORKER |-U
SOCIAL WORKER II-U
SOCIAL WORKER ll-U
SUPERVNG DPG-CNVR-E
TRANSPORTATION OFFICER

$1985.60 - $2482.40

$986.40 - $1232.80
$1134.40 - $1417.60
$1253.60 - $1567.20

$2650.40 - $3132.80
$1486.40 - $1857.60
$1486.40 - $1857.60
$1571.20 - $1857.60
$1571.20 - $1857.60
$1017.60 - $1272.00
$1180.00 - $1475.20
$2991.20 - $3536.00
$2846.40 - $2846.40
$2991.20 - $3536.00
$2541.60 - $3176.80
$2413.60 - $2853.60
$2159.20 - $2159.20
$2413.60 - $2853.60
$2232.00 - $2790.40
$2662.40 - $3147.20
$1191.20 - $1488.80
$2158.40 - $2698.40
$2276.00 - $2844.80

$1623.20 - $1814.40
$1640.00 - $2049.60

- $1933.60 - $2416.80

$1623.20 - $1814.40
$1640.00 - $2049.60
$1933.60 - $2416.80
$2276.00 - $2844.80
$1305.60 - $1460.00

A W w um

27
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/ Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
59000 Environmental Health
E089 . ADMIN ASST II-E $1823.20 - $2279.20 1
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR | $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
D129 DEPUTY DIR PUBLIC HEALTH $3465.60 - $4332.00 1
Joov7 ENVIR HLTH PROGRAM SUPR-E $2584.80 - $3231.20 5
Joz7 ENVIR HLTH SPEC IV $2303.20 - $2879.20 10
J048S ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH SPEC SERIES 18
Jo48 ENVIR HLTH SPEC | $1717.60 - $1920.00
J046 ENVIR HLTH SPEC Il $2011.20 - $2513.60
Jo4s ENVIR HLTH SPEC Il $2135.20 - $2668.80
J039S ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH TECH SERIES 3
J039 ENVIR HLTH TECHNICIAN 1 $1374.40- $1717.60
Jo4o ENVIR HLTH TECHNICIAN Il $1452.80 - $1816.00
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 3
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40- $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II $1180.00 - $1475.20
Joo5 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST IV $2303.20 - $2879.20 5
JO03S HAZ MAT SPECIALIST SERIES 17
Joo1 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST | $1717.60 - $1920.00
Joo3 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST Hi $2011.20 - $2513.80
Joo4 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST il $2135.20 - $2668.80
BO33S HAZ MAT SPECIALIST-U SERIES 1
BO33 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST [-U $1717.60 - $1920.00
B052 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST {l-U $2011.20 - $2513.60
B053 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST IlI-U $2135.20 - $2668.80
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 1
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 3
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT I $1134.40 - $1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 3
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST $1191.20 - $1488.80 1
74
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/ _ Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
60000 Food and Nutrition Services
D174 CHEF MANAGER $1929.60 - $2412.00 1
D187 CLINICAL SVC MGR-NUTRTN $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
$030S COOK SERIES 22
S030 COOK | $1339.20 - $1497.60
027 COoK Il $1448.00 - $1619.20
Do48 DIETARY UNIT CHIEF $1837.60 - $2296.80 1
S031 DIETETIC TECH $1347.20 - $1684.00 1
S024 DIETITIAN $1841.60 - $2302.40 3
S023 DIETITIAN-E $1841.60 - $2302.40 1
Do70 DIR FOOD/NUTRITION SVC $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
E3465 FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 1
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST If $1180.00 - $1475.20
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
8035 FOOD SERVICE SUP- E $1448.00 - $1619.20
D175 FOOD SERVICE UNIT MGR $1586.40 - $1983.20
$0388 FOOD SERVICES WORKER SERIES 27
§038 FOOD SERVICE WORKER | $1210.40 - $1353.60
$037 FOOD SERVICE WORKER li $1277.60 - $1428.00
E337 " OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
E406S STOREKEEPER SERIES 1
E406 STOREKEEPER | $1002.40 - $1252.80
E407 STOREKEEPER I $1221.60 - $1527.20
5020 SUPERVNG COOK-E $1541.60 - $1724.00 3
$025 SUPERVNG DIETITIAN-E $2063.20 - $2579.20 1
72
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
61000 Mental Health '
EQ30S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 1
E030 ACCOUNTANT | $1505.60 - $1881.60
EO11 ACCOUNTANT Il $1760.00 - $2200.00
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY I $1448.80 - $1811.20 5
D054 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-MH $2584.80 - $3231.20 3
D055 CLINICAL SVC MGR II-MH $2992.80 - $3740.80 1
F049 COMM MENTAL HLTH NURS $2552.00 - $2853.60 15
(2268 COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 4
G226 COMM PROG SPC $1527.20 - $1908.80
G227 COMM PROG SPC i $1709.60 - $2136.80
G228 COMM PROG SPC Il $2007.20 - $2508.80
B183S COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES 2
B183 COMM WORKER [-U $1134.40 - $1417.80
B184 COMM WORKER {I-U $1253.60 - $1567.20
F029 CREATIVE ARTS THERAPIST $1669.60 - $2087.20 2
D017 DEPT BUSINESS SYS MGR $2345.60 - $2932.00
D057 DEPUTY DIR OF MENTAL HLTH $3143.20 - $3928.80 3
D100 DIR MENTAL HEALTH $4424.00 - $5529.60 1
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
DOB0 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 3
E419 LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST $1425.60 - $1781.60 1
E377S LEGAL SECRETARY SERIES . . 1
E377 LEGAL SECRETARY | $1375.20 - $1719.20
E378 LEGAL SECRETARY |l $1529.60 - $1912.00
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 1
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST iIl $2232.00 - $2790.40°
E416S MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 7
E416 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST | $1141.60 - $1427.20 .
E417 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST Il $1229.60 - $1536.80
E420 MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST $1425.60 - $1781.60 7
D155 MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER $4424.00 - $5529.60 1
_G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 104
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern

Salary Ordinance

Description

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

G121
G120
G119

G118

G040
G035
F005S
FOO05
F006
F194
B112S
B110
B109
B104
B105
B112
B111
D053
G081
B156
F174S
F174
F175
E411S
E411
E412
E414
E415
E403
D167
F122S
F122
F124
B130
F116S
F116
F050
B100

Monday, July 08, 2002

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |
MAR AND FAM THERAPIST Il
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR |
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR il
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER |
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER 1i

MENTAL HEALTH SUPERVISOR SERIES

SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH CLN-E
SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH PSY-E
SUPERVNG PSYCHOLOGIST-E
MENTAL HLTH CASE WRKR-U SERIES
MAR AND FAM THERAPST |-U
MAR AND FAM THERAPST II-U
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I1-U
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II-U
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I-U
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER 11-U
MENTAL HLTH OFFICE MGR
MENTAL HLTH PROG SPEC
MENTAL HLTH PROG SPEC-U
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST SERIES
OCC THERAPIST |
OCC THERAPIST Il
PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES
PATIENT SERVICES ASST |
PATIENT SERVICES ASST Il
PATIENT SERVICES SPEC
PATIENT SERVICES SUPVSR-E
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC
PBM PROGRAM MANAGER
PHYSICIAN SERIES
CHILD PSYCHIATRIST
STAFF PHYSICIAN
PSYCH RESIDENT-U
PSYCHOLOGIST SERIES
PSYCHOLOGIST |
PSYCHOLOGIST II
PUBLIC HLTH NURSE-U

$1771.20 - $2213.60
$1985.60 - $2482.40
$1451.20 - $1814.40
$1640.00 - $2049.60
$1771.20 - $2213.60
$1985.60 - $2482.40

$2456.80 - $3071.20
$2699.20 - $3373.60
$2603.20 - $3254.40

$1771.20 - $2213.60
$1985.60 - $2482.40

| $1451.20 - $1814.40

$1640.00 - $2048.60
$1771.20 - $2213.60
$1985.60 - $2482.40
$2025.60 - $2532.00
$2146.40 - $2683.20
$2146.40 - $2683.20

$1976.00 - $2469.60

$2212.80 - $2766.40 -

$1181.60 - $1476.80
$1245.60 - $1556.80
$1425.60 - $1781.60
$1771.20 - $2214.40
$1351.20 - $1688.80

$3143.20 - $3928.80

$4383.20 - $5181.60
$3984.80 - $4710.40
$1695.20 - $2004.00

$2206.40 - $2758.40
$2420.80 - $3026.40
$2662.40 - $3147.20

21

16

21

16

1

Page 55 of 74



Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
G027S8 RESIDENTIAL COUNSELOR SERIES - 19
G025 RESIDENTIAL COUNSELOR1 $1551.20 - $1939.20
G027 RESIDENTIAL COUNSELOR I $1724.80 - $2156.00
E0O9 SENR ACCOUNTANT-E $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
) G098s SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 1
G098 SOCIAL WORKER | $1623.20 - $1814.40
G097 SOCIAL WORKER 11 $1640.00 - $2049.60
G096 SOCIAL WORKER I $1933.60 - $2416.80
F127 SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-E $4296.80 - $5080.00 4
297
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Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

# of Positions

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
62000 Public Health
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
EO11 ACCOUNTANT Il
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E
E089 ADMIN ASST II-E
GO071S BENEFITS ANALYST SERIES
GO71 BENEFITS ANALYST |
G070 BENEFITS ANALYST li
F052 CHIEF PUBLIC HLTH EDUC
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS
D159 CLINICAL SVC MGR-LAB
J047 COMCBL DISEASE INVEST
G2265 COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES-
G226 COMM PROG SPC!
G227 COMM PROG SPC I
G228 COMM PROG SPC 1li
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES
B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U
B181 COMM PROG SPC i-U
B180 COMM PROG SPG HI-U
G112S COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER !
G113 COMM WORKER II
B183S COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES
B183 COMM WORKER I-U
B184 COMM WORKER II-U
E531 DEPT DATA PROC SPC
D129 DEPUTY DIR PUBLIC HEALTH
D010 DEPUTY HEALTH OFFICER
S024 DIETITIAN
D108 DIR PUBLIC HEALTH
F002 EPIDEMIOLOGIST
BO51 EPIDEMIOLOGIST-U
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
D023 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER |

Monday, July 08, 2002

$1505.60 - $1881.60
$1760.00 - $2200.00
$1760.00 - $2200.00
$1823.20 - $2279.20

$1482.40 - $1657.60
$1502.40 - $1877.60
$2094.40 - $2617.60
$2850.40 - $3563.20
$2850.40 - $3563.20
$1635.20 - $2044.00

$1527.20 - $1808.80
$1709.60 - $2136.80
$2007.20 - $2508.80

$1527.20 - $1908.80
$1709.60 - $2136.80
$2007.2C - $2508.80

$1134.40 - $1417.60
$1253.60 - $1567.20

$1134.40 - $1417.60
$1253.60 - $1567.20
$1534.40 - $1917.60
$3465.60 - $4332.00
$4212.80 - $5266.40
$1841.60 - $2302.40
$4011.20 - $5014.40
$1908.80 - $2385.60
$1908.80 - $2385.60
$1678.40 - $2097.60
$2461.60 - $3076.80
$1351.20 - $1688.80
$2461.60 - $3076.80

22

36

10
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
F156 LABORATORY ASSISTANT I $1206.40 - $1508.00 1
F100 LEAD EPIDEMIOLOGIST $2133.60 - $2667.20 1
E419 LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST $1425.60 - $1781.60 1
E413 LEAD PATIENT SVCS ASST $1425.60 - $1781.60 1
E416S MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 7
E416 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST | $1141.60 - $1427.20
E417 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST Ii $1229.60 - $1536.80
B078S MEDICAL OFFICE ASST-U SERIES . 1
B0O77 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I-U $1141.60 - $1427.20
B078 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST II-U $1229.60 - $1536.80
E420 MEDICAL OFFIGE SPECIALIST $1425.60 - $1781.60 5]
G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES
G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST i $1771.20 - $2213.60
G120 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST il $1985.60 - $2482.40
G119 . MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR | $1451.20 - $1814.40
G118 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR 1 $1640.00 - $2049.60 .
G040 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER | $1771.20 - $2213.60
G035 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER HI $1985.60 - $2482.40
F174S OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST SERIES 2
F174 OCC THERAPIST | $1976.00 - $2469.60
F175 OCC THERAPIST i $2212.80 - $2766.40
F184S ’ OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, PHC SERIES 8
F184 OCC THERAPIST |, PHC $1976.00 - $2469.60
F185 OCC THERAPIST I, PHC $2212.80 - $2766.40
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 6
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT I $1134.40 - $1417.60
E338 OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-E $1526.40 - $1908.00 1
T E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 4
F009s PATIENT CARE SERIES 9
FO11 CLINICAL NURSE $2650.40 -$3132.80
F120 LICENSED PSYCH TECH $1486.40 - $1857.60
B154 LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U $1486.40 - $1857.60
F020 LICENSED VOC NURSE $1571.20 - $1857.60
B155 LICENSED VOC NURSE-U $1571.20 - $1857.60
FO77 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST | $1017.60 - $1272.00
F679 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST II $1180.00 - $1475.20
FQ09 NURSE PRACTITIONER $2981.20 - $3536.00
Monday, July 08, 2002 Page 58 of 74



Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
Fo21 NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN $2846.40 - $2846.40
B099 NURSE PRACTITIONER-U $2991.20 - $3536.00
F109 PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT $2541.60 - $3176.80
F016 STAFF NURSE $2413.60 - $2853.60
FO17 STAFF NURSE TRAINEE $2159.20 - $2159.20
B175 STAFF NURSE-U $2413.60 - $2853.60
E411S PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES 7
E411 PATIENT SERVICES ASST | $1181.60 - $1476.80
£412 PATIENT SERVICES ASST li $1245.60 - $1556.80
E403 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 1
F171S PHYSICAL THERAPIST SERIES . 2
F171 PHYSICAL THERPST | $1976.00 - $2469.60
F172 PHYSICAL THERPST I . $2212.80 - $2766.40
F181S PHYSICAL THERAPIST, PHC SERIES 7
F1 B‘II PHYSICAL THERPST I, PHC $1976.00 - $2469.60
F182 PHYSICAL THERPST II, PHC $2212.80 - $2766.40
F1228 PHYSICIAN SERIES 2
F122 CHILD PSYCHIATRIST $4383.20 - $5181.60
F124 STAFF PHYSICIAN $3984.80 - $4710.40
D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR | $2232.00 - $2790.40
G085 PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES
G085 HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOC $1502.40 - $1877.60
F057 PUBLIC HLTH EDUCATOR $1888.80 - $2360.80
F065S PUBLIC HEALTH MICROBIOLOGIST SERIES 5
F065 PUBLIC HLTH MICROBLGST | $1868.00 - $2335.20
F066 PUBLIC HLTH MICROBLGST i $1877.60 - $2472.00
F158S PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH SERIES ' 1
F158 PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH | $1294.40 - $1618.40
F159 PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH Il $1457.60 - $1821.60
Fo40 PUBLIC HLTH NURSE $2662.40 - $3147.20 47
EQ07 SENR ACCOUNTANT $2158.40 - $2698.40 1
Jo4s” SENR COMCBL DISEASE INVST $1728.00 - $2160.00 1
F038 SENR PUBLIC HLTH NURSE $2664.00 - $3329.60 9
B102 SENR PUBLIC HLTH NURSE- U $2664.00 - $3329.60 1
G093 SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E $2276.00 - $2844.80 1
G098S SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 6
G098 SOCIAL WORKER | $1623.20 - $1814.40
G097 SOCIAL WORKER I $1640.00 - $2049.60
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Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
G096 SOCIAL WORKER }li $1933.60 - $2416.80
F062 SUPERVNG PUB HLTH MICRB-E $2177.60 - $2721.60 1
F051 SUPERVNG PUB HLTH NST-E $2033.60 - $2541.60 1
F187 SUPERVNG THERPST, PHC-E $2400.00 - $3000.00 3
268
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern  Description Salary Range # of Positions
63000 Correctional Health
F012 CHARGE NURSE-E $2650.40 - $3132.80 6
D054 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-MH $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
D154 CLINICAL SVC MGR lI-NURS $3300.80 - $4125.60 1
F049 COMM MENTAL HLTH NURS $2552.00 - $2853.60 1.
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 1
G226 COMM PROG SPC | $1527.20 - $1908.80
G227 COMM PROG SPC I} $1709.60 - $2136.80
G228 COMM PROG SPC (Il $2007.20 - $2508.80
G112S8 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES . 5
G112 COMM WORKER | $1134.40 - $1417.60
G113 COMM WORKER 11 $1253.60 - $1567.20
E418 HOSPITAL UNIT COORDINATOR $1245.60 - $1556.80 1
E416S MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 5
E416 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST | $1141.60 - $1427.20
E417 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I $1229.60 - $1536.80
E421 MEDICAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E $1694.40 - $2118.40 1
E3048 MEDICAL RECORDS TECH SERIES . 1
E304 MEDICAL RECORDS TECH | $1220.80 - $1526.40
E303 MEDICAL RECORDS TECH Il $1434.40 - $1792.80
G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES ' 1
G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST | $1771.20 - $2213.60
G120 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST i $1985.60 - $2482.40
G119 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR | $1451.20 - $1814.40
G118 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR it $1640.00 - $2049.60
G040 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER { $1771.20 - $2213.60
G035 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER Il $1985.60 - $2482.40
F005S MENTAL HEALTH SUPERVISOR SERIES 1
F005 SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH CLN-E $2456.80 - $3071.20
F006 SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH PSY-E $2699.20 - $3373.60
F194 SUPERVNG PSYCHOLOGIST-E $2603.20 - $3254.40
FO09S PATIENT CARE SERIES 36
Fo11 CLINICAL NURSE $2650.40 - $3132.80
F120 LICENSED PSYCH TECH $1486.40 - $1857.60
B154 LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U $1486.40 - $1857.60
F020 LICENSED VOC NURSE $1671.20 - $1857.60
B155 LICENSED VOC NURSE-U $1571.20 - $1857.60
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Salary Ordinance

Budget - Class/ Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
FO77 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST | $1017.60 - $1272.00
F079 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST Il $1180.00 - $1475.20
F009 NURSE PRACTITIONER $2991.20 - $3536.00
F021 NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN $2846.40 - $2846.40
B099 NURSE PRACTITIONER-U $2991.20 - $3536.00
F109 PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT $2541.60 - $3176.80
FO16 STAFF NURSE $2413.60 - $2853.60
F017 STAFF NURSE TRAINEE $2159.20 - $2159.20
B175 STAFF NURSE-U $2413.60 - $2853.60
F116S PSYCHOLOGIST SERIES 2
F116 PSYCHOLOGIST | $2206.40 - $2758.40
F050 PSYCHOLOGIST i $2420.80 - $3026.40
F127 SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-E $4296.80 - $5080.00 1.
66
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Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
66000 San Mateo County Health Center
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 4
'E030 ACCOUNTANT | $1505.60 - $1881.60
EO11 ACCOUNTANT Il $1760.00 - $2200.00
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E $1760.00 - $2200.00
E029 ADMIN ASST | $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
E089 ADMIN ASST II-E $1823.20 - $2279.20 1
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY |I $1448.80 - $1811.20 2
E003 ADMIN SECRETARY il $1520.80 - $1900.80 1
E006 ADMIN SECRETARY Ill-C $1520.80 - $1900.80 2
E040 ASSISTANT DIR MED RECRD-E $1912.00 - $2389.60 1
FO12 CHARGE NURSE-E $2650.40 - $3132.80 22
D215 CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER $4011.20 - $5014.40 1
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS $2850.40 - $3563.20 12
D154 CLINICAL SVC MGR HI-NURS $3300.80 - $4125.60 4
D156 CLINICAL SVC MGR-DIAG IMG $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
‘D159 CLINICAL SVC MGR-LAB $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
D158 CLINICAL SVC MGR-PHARMCY $3143.20 - $3928.80 1
D087 CLINICAL SVC MGR-REHAB $2714.40 - $3392.80 1
D034 CLINICAL SVC MGR-RESP THR $2126.40 - $2658.40 1
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 1
G226 COMM PROG SPC | $1527.20 - $1908.80
G227 COMM PROG SPC I $1709.60 - $2136.80
G228 COMM PROG SPC Il $2007.20 - $2508.80
F029 CREATIVE ARTS THERAPIST $1669.60 - $2087.20 4
D083 - CUSTODIAL SERVICES MGR $1929.80 - $2412.00 1
TO75 | CUSTODIAN $1111.20 - $1388.80 40
FO70S CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST SERIES 1
FO73 CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST | $1932.00 - $2160.00
F070 CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST i $2088.80 - $2335.20
E423S DATA ENTRY OPERATOR SERIES 1
E423 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR | $979.20 - $1224.00
E424 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR |l $1134.40 - $1417.60
D214 DEPUTY DIR INPT SRVCS $3639.20 - $4548.80 1
D210 DEPUTY DIR OPERATIONS $3465.60 - $4332.00 1
$024 DIETITIAN $1841.60 - $2302.40 . 1
B285 DIR HOSP & CLINICS-U $5692.00 - $7115.20 1
F107S ELECTROGRAPH TECHNICIAN SERIES 2
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Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
F107 ELECTROGRAPH TECH | $1256.00 - $1569.60
F108 -ELECTROGRAPH TECH I $1448.00 - $1810.40
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 1
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 2
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |} $1180.00 - $1475.20
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1351.20 - $1688.80 2
D023 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER | $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
FOo1 HOSPITAL CENTRAL SVC SP-E $1954.40 - $2443.20 2
E418 HOSPITAL UNIT COORDINATOR $1245.60 - $1556.80 13
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 1
F156 LABORATORY ASSISTANT Il $1206.40 - $1508.00 8
TO76 LEAD CUSTODIAN $1207.20 - $1508.80 3
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST $1285.60 - $1607.20 1
E419 LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST $1425.60 - $1781.60 2
F118 LEAD RADIOLOGIC TECH $1869.60 - $2336.80 3
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 4
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1l $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il $2232.00 - $2790.40
E416S MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 18
E416 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST | $1141.60 - $1427.20
E417 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST Hl $1229.60 - $1536.80
E421 MEDICAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E $1694.40 - $2118.40 2
E420 MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST $1425.60 - $1781.60 3
D155 MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER $4424.00 - $5529.60 2
D157 MEDICAL RECORDS MANAGER $2584.80 - $3231.20 1
E304S MEDICAL RECORDS TECH SERIES 5
E304 MEDICAL RECORDS TECH | $1220.80 - $1526.40
E303 MEDICAL RECORDS TECH Il $1434.40 - $1792.80
F074S l MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST SERIES 16
F074 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST | $1868.00 - $2335.20
F023 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST Il $1977.60 - $2472.00
F1748 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST SERIES 2
F174 OCC THERAPIST i $1976.00 - $2469.60
F175 OCC THERAPIST i $2212.80 - $2766.40
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 4
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E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II $1134.40 - $1417.60
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 5
F009S PATIENT CARE SERIES 241
FO11 CLINICAL NURSE $2650.40 - $3132.80
F120 LICENSED PSYCH TECH $1486.40 - $1857.60
B154 LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U $1486.40 - $1857.60
F020 LICENSED VOC NURSE $1571.20 - $1857.60
B155 LICENSED VOC NURSE-U $1571.20 - $1857.60
F077 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST | $1017.60 - $1272.00
FO79 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST Il $1180.00 - $1475.20
FO09 NURSE PRACTITIONER $2991.20 - $3536.00
Fo21 NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN $2846.40 - $2846.40
B099 NURSE PRACTITIONER-U $2991.20 - $3536.00
F109 FHYSICIANS ASSISTANT $2541.60 - $3176.80
FO16 STAFF NURSE $2413.60 - $2853.60
FO17 STAFF NURSE TRAINEE $2159.20 - $2159.20
B175  STAFF NURSE-U $2413.60 - $2853.60
FO39S PATIENT CARE SUPPORT SERIES 12
F121 CRISIS TEAM TECHNICIAN $1486.40 - $1857.60
F039 DENTAL ASSISTANT $1160.00 - $1450.40
FO84 OPERATING ROOM TECH $1228.80 - $1536.00
FOo68 ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN $1304.80 - $1631.20
FO60 PHARMACY AIDE $1158.40 - $1448.00
F058 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN $1340.80 - $1676.00
B098 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN-U $1340.80 - $1676.00
E411S PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES 25
E411 PATIENT SERVICES ASST | $1181.60 - $1476.80 ‘
E412 PATIENT SERVICES ASST Il $1245.60 - $1556.80
D040 PATIENT SERVICES OFF MGR $2584.80 - $3231.20 2
E414 PATIENT SERVICES SPEC $1425.60 - $1781.60 23
E415 PATIENT SERVICES SUPVSR-E $1771.20 - $2214.40 4
E462 PAYROLUPERS SVC SUPVR $1526.40 - $1908.00 1
F059 PHARMACIST ' _ $2622.40 - $3278.40 10
F1718 " PHYSICAL THERAPIST SERIES 3
F171 PHYSICAL THERPST | $1976.00 - $2469.60
F172 PHYSICAL THERPST Il $2212.80 - $2766.40
F122S PHYSICIAN SERIES 3
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F122 CHILD PSYCHIATRIST $4383.20 - $5181.60
F124 STAFF PHYSICIAN $3984.80 - $4710.40
FO75S RADIOLOGIC TECHNICIAN SERIES 16
F081 IMAGING SPECIALIST $2056.00 - $2570.40
F045 LEAD ELECTROGRAPH TECH $1576.00 - $1970.40
F082 LEAD IMAGING SPECIALIST $2210.40 - $2763.20
FO75 RADIOLOGIC TEC | $1550.40 - $1938.40
F119 RADIOLOGIC TEC Il $1640.00 - $2050.40
F125 RADIOLOGIC TEC il $1734.40 - $2168.00
F134 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST i $1853.60 - $2316.80 1
F130S RESPIRATORY THERAPIST SERIES 7
F130 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST | $1397.60 - $1747.20
F132 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 1l $1668.80 - $2086.40
E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT $2158.40 - $2698.40 2
G093 SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E $2276.00 - $2844.80 1
G098s SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 7
Go9s SOCIAL WORKER | $1623.20 - $1814.40
G097 SOCIAL WORKER I} $1640.00 - $2049.60
G096 SOCIAL WORKER il $1933.60 - $2416.80
F003 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST $2190.40 - $2737.60 1
E410 STOREKEEPING SPVSR-E $1489.60 - $1861.60 1
F191 SUPERVNG MEDICAL TECH-E $2177.60 - $2721.60 3
F127 SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-E $4296.80 - $5080.00 1
F126 SUPERVNG RADIOLGC TECH-E $2376.00 - $2970.40 1
F044 THERAPY AIDE $1245.60 - $1556.80 4
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES 6
TO064 UTILITY WORKER | $1168.00 - $1460.00
T063 UTILITY WORKER Il $1233.60 - $1542.40
592
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68500 Community Health Clinics
E089 ADMIN ASST lII-E $1823.20 - $2279.20 3
B0O17 ADMIN SECRETARY I-U $1342.40 - $1678.40 1
EQ06 ADMIN SECRETARY IiI-C $1520.80 - $1900.80 . 1
Fo12 CHARGE NURSE-E $2650.40 - $3132.80 7
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS $2850.40 - $3563.20 1.
DQ36 CLINICS MANAGER $2850.40 - $3563.20 3
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 4
B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U $1527.20 - $1908.80
B181 COMM PROG SPC II-U $1709.60 - $21358.80
B180 COMM PROG SPC ilI-U $2007.20 - $2508.80
G112S COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 1
G112 COMM WORKER | $1134.40 - $1417.60
G113 COMM WORKER Il $1253.60 - $1567.20
B183S COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES 11
B183 COMM WORKER i-U $1134.40 - $1417.60
B184 COMM WORKER I1-U $1253.60 - $1567.20
B169 DENTIST-U $4268.00 - $4268.00 -3
D212 DEPUTY DIR COMM CLNCS $3465.60 - $4332.00 1
B174 DIETITIAN-U $1841.60 - $2302.40 1
B051 EPIDEMIOLOGIST-U $1908.80 - $2385.60 1
D023 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER | $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
B237 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER I-U $2461.60 - $3076.80 1
D33 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER |l $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
E413 LEAD PATIENT SVCS ASST $1425.60 - $1781.80 6
B219S MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES 2
B219 MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U $1666.40 - $2083.20
B220 MANAGEMENT ANALYST lI-U $1929.60 - $2412.00
B221 MANAGEMENT ANALYST IlI-U $2232.00 - $2790.40
E416S MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 1
E416 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST | $1141.60 - $1427.20
E417 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST il $1229.60 - $151;>6.80
E420 MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST $1425.60 - $1781.60 3
D155 MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER $4424.00 - $5529.60 1
B082 MEDICAL SERVICES ASSTII-U $1180.00 - $1475.20 1
B156 MENTAL HLTH PROG SPEC-U $2146.40 - $2683.20 1
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 1
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT | $986.40 - $1232.80
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E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT I $1134.40 - $1417.60
FO09S PATIENT CARE SERIES 114
FO11 CLINICAL NURSE $2650.40 - $3132.80
F120 LICENSED PSYCH TECH $1486.40 - $1857.60
- B154 LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U $1486.40 - $1857.60
F020 LICENSED VOC NURSE $1571.20 - $1857.60
B155 LICENSED VOC NURSE-U $1571.20 - $1857.60
Fo77 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST | $1017.60 - $1272.00
Fo79 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST Ii $1180.00 - $1475.20
FO09 NURSE PRACTITIONER $2991.20 - $3536.00
Fo21 NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN $2846.40 - $2846.40
B099 NURSE PRACTITIONER-U $2991.20 - $3536.00
F109 PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT $2541.60 - $3176.80
FO16 STAFF NURSE $2413.60 - $2853.60
FO17 STAFF NURSE TRAINEE $2159.20 - $2159.20
B175 STAFF NURSE-U $2413.60 - $2853.60
F039S ‘PATIENT CARE SUPPORT SERIES 7
F121 CRISIS TEAM TECHNICIAN $1486.40 - $1857.60
FO39 DENTAL ASSISTANT $1160.00 - $1450.40
F084 OPERATING ROOM TECH $1228.80 - $1536.00
F068 ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN $1304.80 - $1631.20
FO60 PHARMACY AIDE $1158.40 - $1448.00
FO58 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN $1340.80 - $1676.00
B098 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN-U $1340.8C-$1676-00—
B083S PATIENT SERVICES ASSISTANT-U SERIES 8
B083 PATIENT SVCS ASST I-U $1181.60 - $1476.80
B084 PATIENT SVCS ASST II-U $1245.60 - $1556.80
E411S PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES 49
E411 PATIENT SERVICES ASST | $1181.60 - $1476.80
E412 PATIENT SERVICES ASST Il $1245.60 - $1556.80
E414 PATIENT SERVICES SPEC $1425.60 - $1781.60 1
E415 PATIENT SERVICES SUPVSR-E $1771.20 - $2214.40 5
B085 PATIENT SVCS SUPERVISOR-U $1771.20 - $2214.40 1
F122S PHYSICIAN SERIES 21
F122 CHILD PSYCHIATRIST $4383.20 - $5181.60
Fi24 STAFF PHYSICIAN $3984.80 - $4710.40
FO75S RADIOLOGIC TECHNICIAN SERIES 1
F081 IMAGING SPECIALIST $2056.00 - $2570.40
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F045 LEAD ELECTROGRAPH TECH $1576.00 - $1970.40
Fog2 . LEAD IMAGING SPECIALIST $2210.40 - $2763.20
FQ75 RADIOLOGIC TEC | $1550.40 - $1938.40
F119 RADIOLOGIC TEC Hi $1640.00 - $2050.40
F125 RADIOLOGIC TEC Il $1734.40 - $2168.00
G098S SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 1
G038 SOCIAL WORKER .I $1623.20 - $1814.40
G097 SOCIAL WORKER i $1640.00 - $2049.60
G096 SOCIAL WORKER IlI $1933.60 - $2416.80
B157 STAFF PHYSICIAN-U $3984.80 - $4710.40 1
F127 SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-E $4296.80 - $5080.00 5
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES 1
T064 UTILITY WORKER | $1168.00 - $1460.00
T063 UTILITY WORKER II $1233.60 - $1542.40
282
Monday, July 08, 2002 Page 69 of 74



Salary Ordinance
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
- 70000 Human Services

E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
EO11 ACCOUNTANT I}
EO10 ACCOUNTANT II-E

E029 ADMIN ASST

EQ02 ADMIN SECRETARY i

E003 ADMIN SECRETARY il

EO008 ADMIN SECRETARY ill-C

G069 BENEFITS ANALYST Il}

GO071S BENEFITS ANALYST SERIES
G071 BENEFITS ANALYST |
G070 BENEFITS ANALYST il

G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC I
G227 COMM PROG SPC i
G228 . COMM PROG SPC It

B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES
B182 . COMM PROG SPC I-U
5181 COMM PROG SPC II-U
8180 COMM PROG SPC il1-U

G1128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER It

B1838 COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES
B183 COMM WORKER I-U
B184 COMM WORKER |I-U

T075 CUSTODIAN

D037 DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF HSA

D021 DIR HOUSING & COMM SVC

B224 DIR HUMAN SVCS AGENCY-U

D619 DIR INCOME MAINT SVCS

D022 DIR JOB TRNG/ECO DEV SVCS

D020 DIR YOUTH/FAMILY SVCS

G237S8 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SPEC SERIES
G237 EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC
G238 EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC Ii

B143S EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SPECIALIST-U SERIES

$1505.60 - $1881.60
$1760.00 - $2200.00
$1760.00 - $2200.00
$1604.80 - $2005.60
$1448.80- $1811.20
$1520.80 - $1900.80
$1520.80 - $1900.80
$1615.20 - $2019.20

$1482.40 - $1657.60
$1502.40 - $1877.60

$1527.20 - $1908.80
$1709.60 - $2136.80
$2007.20 - $2508.80

$1527.20 - $1908.80
$1709.60 - $2136.80
$2007.20 - $2508.80

$1134.40 - $1417.60
$1253.60 - $1567.20

$1134.40 - $1417.60
$1253.60 - $1567.20
$1111.20 - $1388.80
$3300.80 - $4125.60
$3639.20 - $4548.80
$4876.80 - $6096.00
$3639.20 - $4548.80
$3639.20 - $4548.80
$3639.20 - $4548.80

$1451.20 - $1814.40
$1640.00~ $2049.60

- W N A

43
128
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B143 EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC I-U $1451.20 - $1814.40
B144 EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC H-U $1640.00 - $2049.60
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C $1678.40 - $2097.60 5
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR | $2461.60 - $3076.80 2
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR il $2850.40 - $3563.20 1
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 7
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST | $1118.40 - $1398.40
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il $1180.00 - $1475.20
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC $1251.20 - $1688.80 6
GO65S FRAUD INVESTIGATOR SERIES 9
G065 FRAUD INVESTIGATOR | $1566.40 - $1958.40
G066 FRAUD INVESTIGATOR Il $1924.00 - $2404.80
NO41 GRAPHICS SPECIALIST $1604.80 - $2005.60 1
RO10 HOUSING & COMM DEV SUP $2432.00 - $3040.00 1
RO01S HOUSING/COMMUNITY DEVELOP SERIES 7
ROO1 HOUSING/COM DEV SPEC | $1530.40 - $1912.80
R002 HOUSING/COM DEV SPEC I $1815.20 - $2268.80
R003 HOUSING/COM DEV SPEC I $2078.40 - $2598.40
G230S HUMAN SERVICES ANALYST SERIES 13
G230 HUMAN SVCS ANALYST | $1556.00 - $1944.80
G231 HUMAN SVCS ANALYST I $1823.20 - $2279.20
BO61S HUMAN SERVICES ANALYST-U SERIES 2
BO62 HUMAN SVCS ANALYST I-U $1556.00 - $1944.80
BO61 HUMAN SVCS ANALYST li-U §1823.20 - $2279.20
D092 HUMAN SVCS DEP DIR OF FIN $3143.20 - $3928.80 1
D111 HUMAN SVCS DIR AUTOMATION $3300.80 - $4125.60 1
D130 HUMAN SVCS DIR FINC $3639.20 - $4548.80 1
D090 HUMAN SVCS MANAGER | $2461.60 - $3076.80 6
D091 HUMAN SVCS MANAGER I $2850.40 - $3563.20 14
G232 HUMAN SVCS SUPERVISOR-E $2034.40 - $2543.20 38
BOSO HUMAN SVCS SUPERVISOR-U-E $2034.40 - $2543.20 5
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST $2418.40 - $3023.20 9
B152 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST-U $2418 40 - $3023.20 4
V240 INFO TECHNOLOGY SUPVR-E $2649.60 - $3312.00 5
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH $1917.60 - $2396.80 9
G234S JOB DEVELOPMENT SPEC SERIES 4
G234 JOB DEVEL SPEC | $1556.00 - $1944.80
G235 JOB DEVEL SPEC 1) $1823.20 - $2279.20
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B140S JOB DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST-U SERIES 1
8140 JOB DEVEL SPEC 1-U $1556.00 - $1944.80
B141 JOB DEVEL SPEC II-U $1823.20 - $2279.20
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST $1285.60 - $1607.20 2
- E336 LEAD OFFICE ASST $1253.60 - $1567.20 1
E482 LEAD RECORDS CENTER ASST $1360.00 - $1700.00 1
T104 LEAD TRANSPORTATION OFFCR $1267.20 - $1584.00 1
E399 MAIL SERVICES AIDE $979.20 - $1224.00 1
.D184s" MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 12
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST | $1666.40 - $2083.20
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ii $1929.60 - $2412.00
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1ii $2232.00 - $2790.40
B219S MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES 1
B219 MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U $1666.40 - $2083.20
B220 MANAGEMENT ANALYST H-U $1929.60 - $2412.00
8221 MANAGEMENT ANALYST lil-U $2232.00 - $2790.40
G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 13
G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST | $1771.20 - $2213.60
G120 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST Il $1985.60 - $2482.40
G119 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR | $1451.20 - $1814.40
G118 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR Il $1640.00 - $2049.60
G040 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER | $1771.20 - $221_3.60 ’
G035 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II $1985.60 - $2482.40
B1128 MENTAL HLTH CASE WRKR-U SERIES 2
B110 MAR AND FAM THERAPST I-U $1771.20 - $2213.60
B109 MAR AND FAM THERAPST II-U $1985.60 - $2482.40
B104 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I-U $1451.20 - $1814.40
B_1 05 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR 1i-U $1640.00 - $2049.60
B112 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I-U $1771.20 - $2213.60 -
B111 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER H-U $1985.60 - $2482.40
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 45
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT I $986.40 - $1232.80
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT il $1134.40 - $1417.60
B0O69S OFFICE ASST-U SERIES 1
B069 OFFICE ASSISTANT I-U $986.40 - $1232.80
B070 OFFICE ASSISTANT II-U $1134.40 - $1417.60
D153 OFFICE SERVICES MGR $1929.60 - $2412.00 1
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST $1253.60 - $1567.20 13
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BO19
E462
G085S
G085
F057
F040
, E368 -
E460S
E459
E460
F151
F041S
FO41
F043
F150
F048
B172S
B171
B172
E007
E009
F038
G063
T062
G061S
GO61
G062
D160
G093
G098S
G098
G097
G096
B107S
B107
B108
B106
E406S

“Monday, July 08, 2002

OFFICE SPECIALIST-U
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SUPVR
PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES
HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOC
PUBLIC HLTH EDUCATOR
PUBLIC HLTH NURSE
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST
RECORDS CENTER ASST SERIES
RECORDS CENTER ASST |
RECORDS CENTER ASST i)
REHAB MARKETING MANAGER
REHAB PROD SUP SERIES
REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR |
REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR i
REHAB PRODCTN MANAGER-E
REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR 1l
REHAB PRODUCTION SUP-U SERIES
REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR I-U
REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR II-U
SENR ACCOUNTANT
SENR ACCOUNTANT-E
SENR PUBLIC HLTH NURSE
SENR SHELTER CARE COUN-E
SENR UTILITY WORKER
SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR SERIES
SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR |
SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR I
SOCIAL SVCS PROG SPEC-MGT
SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES
SOCIAL WORKER |
SOCIAL WORKER I
SOCIAL WORKER !l
SOCIAL WORKER-U SERIES
SOCIAL WORKER I-U
SOCIAL WORKER II-U
SOCIAL WORKER 1ii-U
STOREKEEPER SERIES

$1253.60 - $1567.20
$1526.40 - $1908.00

$1502.40 - $1877.60
$1888.80 - $2360.80
$2662.40 - $3147.20
$11981.20 - $1488.80

$1189.60 - $1487.20
$1253.60 - $1567.20
$2077.60 - $2596.80

$1420.00 - $1775.20
$1612.80 - $2016.00
$2171.20 - $2713.60
$1806.40 - $2257.60

$1420.00 - $1775.20
$1612.80 - $2016.00
$2158.40 - $2698.40
$2158.40 - $2698.40
$2664.00 - $3329.60
$1915.20 - $2394.40
$1359.20 - $1699.20

$1551.20 - $1939.20
$1724.80 - $2156.00
$1929.60 - $2412.00
$2276.00 - $2844.80

$1623.20 - $1814.40
$1640.00 - $2049.60
$1933.60 - $2416.80

$1623.20 - $1814.40
$1640.00 - $2049.60
$1933.60 - $2416.80

1
1
1

W v

19
110

1
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E406 . STOREKEEPER | $1002.40 - $1252.80
E407 STOREKEEPER i $1221.60 - $1527.20
E410 STOREKEEPING SPVSR-E $1489.60 - $1861.60 1
G064 SUPERVSR FRAUD INVST-E $2114.40 - $2643.20 1
T103 TRANSPORTATION OFFICER $1305.60 - $1460.00
TOB4S UTILITY WORKER SERIES 2
TO64 UTILITY WORKER | $1168.00 - $1460.00
T063 UTILITY WORKER I $1233.60 - $1542.40
G100 ' VOC REHAB COUNSELING SUPV $2321.60 - $2902.40 2
G200s vVOoC REHAB COUNSELOR SERIES ‘
G200 VOC REHAB COUNSELOR | $1451.20- $1814.40
G013 VOC REHAB COUNSELOR I $1640.00 - $2049.60
G190 VOC REHAB COUNSELOR il $1933.60 - $2416.80
B178S VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR-U-SER 2
B176 !E%OC REHAB COUNSELOR i-U $1451.20 - $1814.40
B177 VOC REHAB COUNSELOR Ii-U $1640.00 - $2049.60
B178 VOC REHAB COUNSELOR HiI-U $1933.60 - $2416.80
732
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